Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oNn | qc ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | a . s o | 5t | A - s | Femaless+| <ssok | o | $100K+ o loes | CollTech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Sample Size 1477|202 152 98] 102] 48] 358 102] 722 755| 428|515 534|175 253] 243  272| 244|290  206] 243 212 222 212 262] 477 504 258 622 467]  388| 1231 246,
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.
Q1. As far as you are concerned, what would you say are the most important issues facing Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ or less Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Health Care 34%|__39% 20%| _23%| _ 32%|  31%]| _ 39% 24%|__30% 36%|__24%|  33%|  43%| 20%| 27%]| 32%| 33%| 46%]| 41%| 21%| 28%] 39% 20% 31% 41%]|__34% 32% 30% 36% 33%|_31%|  34%|  33%
Cost of living/inflation 27%|__40% 16%|  31%| 24%| 20%| 22% 28%]|__22% 32%| _34%| 32%| 16%| 36%| 33%| 39%| 26%| 10%| 14%| 31%| 22%| 16% 37% 41% 17%|__29% 21% 26% 26% 31%| _ 24%| 21%| 21%
fl?;"n':;‘me"” Sinate 2%  28% 16%| 21%| 23%| 22%| 24% 20%|  21% 2a%| 28%| 20%| 20%| 33%| 24%| 23| 18%| 18%| 21%| 32%| 15%| 18% 24% 25% 22%| 22% 21% 25% 16% 23%| 31%| 22%| 23%
Zee'r“gfszgm"'g'a""”/ Bo | 5106 119 27%| 31%| 28%| 220%| 22% %] 21% 219%| 19%| 21%| 23%| 19%| 10%| 17%| 24%| 22%| 24%| 17%| 22%| 24% 21% 20% 22%|  17% 24% 20% 24% 23%| 15%| 21%| 21%
The economy 20%|__15% 33%| __23%| 29%| 16%| 21% 22%]|__24% 16%| 18%| 24%| 19%| 17%| 19%| 26%| 22%| 20%| 17%| 21%| 28%| 23% 15% 20% 14%|__18% 21% 23% 18% 21%|__22%| 21%| 18%
Taxes 20%|__18% 26%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 11% 18%|  23% 17%|  16%| 23%| 21%| 12%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 29%| 21% 12% 7% 20%|__16% 22% 21% 19% 24%|  17%| 19%| 24%
Terrorism/Security 19%| _17% 24%|__14%|  15%| 17%| 23% 18%]__17% 21%| __21%| 17%| 10%| 20%| 22%| 13%| 21%| 23%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 18% 21% 18% 19%| __19% 19% 16% 21% 21%| __14%| 19%| 18%
E:::r'j‘i’n');b"e""e’"me"‘ 18%| 8% 2a%| 21| 16%| 16%| 23% 17%|  20% 16%| 13%| 18%| 21%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 21%| 20%| 21%| 14%| 19%| 24% 13% 17% 17%|  15% 19% 26% 18% 2106 14%| 17%| 23%
Jobs/Unemployment 16%|  12% 28%| 10%| 9% 19%| 12% 3% 16% 16%| 23%| 16%| 11%| 23%| 24%| 14%| 18%| 13%|  9%| 24%| 15%| 12% 23% 7% 10%| _19% 16% 13% 17% 16%|  16%| 17%| 15%
Poverty/Social services 15%| 27% 8%|  6%| 15%| 13%| 15% 15%| 11% 19%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 8% 20% 18% 18%| 23% 11% 10% 19% 12%| 13%| 15%| 16%
Relations with the US
e 13%| 13% o%|  8%| 12%| 15%| 15% o%| 12% 14%| 16%| 13%| 11%| 20%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 8%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 12% 18% 13% 11%| 12% 14% 13% 12% 14%|  14%| 14%| 11%
First Nations
issues/Aboriginals/indigen|  11%|  10% % 14%| 18%| 14%| 4% 5%| 9% 12%| 12%| 9| 11%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 9%| 7%| 14%| 10%| 8%| 9% 14% 11% 13%| 12% 10% 8% 9% 10%| 14%| 10%| 11%
ous affairs
L’;’:}Z’:“AFTA/S""W"“ o%| 12% 6%w| 12%| 3| 9%| 12% 8%| 12% 7% 6% Tw| 14%| aw| 8w| 6% 8w| 12%| 16%| 9%| 11%| 15% 3% 3% 1% % 12% 10% 8% 8| 12%| 9| 11%
Leadership/Politics 7% 6% o%| 7% 6%| 10%| 3% 3% 10% 5%|  4%| 5% 12%| 2%| 5% 5%|  4%|  8%| 15%| 6% 6%| 16% 2% 3% 8%| 8% 7% 5% 8% 6%| 8%  7%| 10%
S::g:;':r'yp"s" % 7% 6%| 7% 3% 5% 11% 3| 7% 6%| 11%| 6%| a%| 13%| ow| ew| 5% 6% 2%| 11%| e%| 4% 11% 5% % 6% 8% 6% 6% a%|  10%| 7% 3%
CrimelJustice issues 5% 5% 2%| 6% 9%| 5% 5% 8% 4% 6%|  6%| _ 6%|  5%|  5%| 6%  3%| _ 8%| _ 4%|  5%| 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 6%| 2% 5%| 4%
Integrity/Ethics W% 7% 3%| 3% 8% 4%| 3% 6% 5% 3% 3%|  4%|  6%|  4%| 2% 5%|  4%| 5% 7%| 3%| %] &% 3% 2% 6%| 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%| 5% 4% 5%
Energy sector/Oil Prices | 2% 8%| 3% 2%| 4%| 3% 6%| 5% 3%| 5% 4%| 3% 7| 4%|  5%| 4%| 3% 4%| %] 5% 4% 4% 3% 3%| 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%| 4% 4% 3%
;‘;Lee'g pleratons 2%| 1% 2% 1%| 3% 2% 2%| 3% 2% 4%| 2| 1| 4%| 3w| 2% 2% 2%| 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 19| 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%| 4w 2% 1%
The Senate 1% 1% 3%| 2% 1%| __1%| 0% 3% 2% 1% 1%|  1%|  1%| 1%  2%| _ 1%|  1%| _ 1%| 2%  2%| _ 1%| 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
BNl Uity (QUeicse 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% ow| 1| 1% 1% 1% 1%| 3% 1% 1% o% 1% 1% 1% 0% 19| 2| 1% 0%
and Quebec sovereignty)
SUicitSuel(blease 3% 5% 3% 2%| 3% 3w| 2% a%| 4% 29| 3| 4% 2m| 1| 4| s%| 3| 1%| 3%| aw| 4| 3% 2% 3% 2%| 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%| 4% 3% 3%
sEec\fy)
Q2. Overall, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35( Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 2 34 4 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Very Salisfied %] 10% 2% 4%|  1%] 6% 9% 5% 8% 5%|  10%| _ 5%|  6%| 11%| _ 9%|  5%| _ 5%| _ 7%| 5% 13%|  7%| 5% 6% 2% 6%| 6% 7% 0% 6% 6% 9%|  1%| 5%
Moderately Satisfied 55%|  56% 52%| _45%| 63%| 55%| 54% 60%|__52% 58%|  61%| 53%| 52%| 68%| 56%| 56%| 49%| 47%| 57%| 57%| _49%| 49% 64% 56% 6%| _ 54% 54% 55% 50% 53%| _ 65%|  55%|  53%
Moderately Dissatisfied 25%|  24% 20%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 23% 27%|  24% 25%| 20%| 25%| 27| 17%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 31| 24%| 20%| 23%| 29% 21% 27% 25%|  26% 25% 22% 28% 26%| 17| 24%| 28%
Very Dissatisfied 14%|__10% 23%| _24%| 10%| 13%| 13% 8%|  16% 119%|  9%| 17%| 15%|  4%| 12%| 14%| 19%| 16%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 16% 8% 13% 13%| _ 14% 14% 14% 16% 15%| _ 8%| 13%| 15%
Top2box 62%|  65% 55%| 50%| 64%| 61%| 64% 64%| _ 60% 64%| 71%| 58%| 58%| 78%| 65%| 61%| 55%| 54%| 62%| 70%| 56%| 54% 71% 60% 62%| _ 60% 61% 64% 56% 59%| 75%| 62%| 58%
Bottom2box 38%|__35% 45%| 50| _ 36%| 39%| 36% 36%| __40% 36%| _20%| 42%| 42%| 20%| 35%| 30%| 45%| 46%| 38%| 30%| 44%| 46% 29% 40% 38%| __40% 39% 36% 44% 41%| __25%| 38%|  42%
Q3. And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about: Your own future
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to0 | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18|Male 35 Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
ATI I I . -54
BC AB sk | M8 | oN | qc L | Male | Female | 1834 3554 | 55+ | © 2 " ) O - s | 5o ) 4 |Femaless+ [ <ss0k | oo | $100K+ or loss | CollTech | Univ+ | urban | Rural
Very Optimistic 15%] __20% 16%] _ 6%|  12%|  15%| 1/% %] 16% T5%|  10%|  13%]| 15%| 21%| 18%| 14%| 13%]| 13%| 16%| 24%| 12%| 13% 4% 5% 6% 13% T4% 23% T4% T6%]  17%|  15%]  19%
Moderately Optimistic 53%| 47% 29%| 51%| 59%| 56%| 52% 52%|  53% 52%| 50%| 50%| 57%| 49%| 51%| 53%| 49%| 58%| 56%| 43%| 52%| 62% 56% 29% 51%| 48% 56% 51% 29% 51%| 60%| 53%| 53%
Moderately Pessimistic 24%|  25% 25%| 37| 22%| 24%| 23% 0%|  23% 26%| 24%| 27%| 22%| 25%| 24%| 26| 28%| 219%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 18% 23% 28% 21%|  29% 23% 20% 28% 25%| 18%| 25%| 22%
Very Pessimistic 8%| 8% 10%| 5%  8%| __6%| 9% 10%] 8% 7% 7%| _o%|  6%|  5%|  8%|  8%| 11%|  9%|  4%| _ 7%| 11%| 7% 7% 8% 6%|  10% 7% 6% 9% 8%| 5% 8% &%
Top2box 68%| 67% 65%| 58%| 71%| 71%| 69% 61%| _ 69% 67%|  69%| 64%| 71%| 70%| 68%| 66%| 62%| 71%| 72%| 68%| 64%| 75% 70% 64% 67%|  61% 70% 74% 63% 67%| _77%| 61%| 72%
Bottom2box 32%|__33% 35%| 42| 20%| 20%| 31% 30%| _31% 33%| _ 310%| 36%| 20%| 30%| 32%| 34%| 38%| 20%| 28%| 32%| 36%| 25% 30% 36% 33%|__30% 30% 26% 37% 33%| _23%| 33%| 28%




Q3. And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about: The future of Canada

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35 Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Very Optimistic 7% 10% 5% 9% 4% 8% 8% 4% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 11% 8% 7% 5% 5% 9% 13% 7% 5% 6% 5% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 6%
Moderately Optimistic 47% 48% 43% 37% 48% 49% 44% 54% 45% 49% 51% 47% 43% 50% 52% 47% 48% 42% 44% 46% 45% 45% 56% 49% 41% 44% 49% 49% 42% 45% 57% 47% 45%
Moderately Pessimistic 32% 32% 31% 29% 39% 31% 36% 29% 33% 32% 30% 31% 36% 29% 30% 33% 29% 42% 31% 31% 29% 37% 29% 33% 34% 33% 33% 29% 34% 36% 25% 32% 34%
Very Pessimistic 13% 10% 21% 25% 10% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 10% 16% 14% 10% 10% 14% 18% 12% 15% 10% 20% 13% 10% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 14% 9% 13% 16%
Top2box 54% 57% 48% 46% 52% 56% 52% 58% 53% 56% 60% 53% 50% 61% 60% 53% 53% 47% 54% 59% 52% 49% 62% 55% 51% 52% 54% 57% 49% 50% 67% 55% 51%
Bottom2box 46% 43% 52% 54% 48% 44% 48% 42% 47% 44% 40% 47% 50% 39% 40% 47% 47% 53% 46% 41% 48% 51% 38% 45% 49% 48% 46% 43% 51% 50% 33% 45% 49%
Q4_35Plus. [Every recent election/More than Once] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Sample Size 1049 145 97 74 76 332| 264 79 516 534 | 515 534 - - 243 272| 244 290 | 243| 272| | 272| 262 326| 374| 197 453| 333| 263 861 188
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ or less Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
gg::z’:a""e el 37%|  26% 82%| 40%| 36%| 38%| 25% 26%|  40% 34% 33%|  41% 28%| 37%| 3% 42% 35%|  43% 30% 38%|  30% 38% 42% 39% 40%| 20%| 369 40%
Liberal Party of Canada 37% 33% 13% 24% 27% 41% 39% 60% 38% 36% 36% 39% 36% 35% 36% 41% 43% 33% 29% 44% 37% 35% 41% 34% 36% 44% 38% 33%
?:\TI;"P)Dem”'"a"C Party 23%|  38% 10%| 41%| 25%| 23%| 17% 21%|  20% 25% 24%|  21% 21%|  22m|  26%| 16% 19%|  21% 20% 21%|  26% 22% 20% 21% 22%|  25%| 24%| 16%
Bloc Quebecois 26% 26% 20% 33% 34% 19% 39% 30% 22% 16% 24% 17% 44% 21% 25% 26% 27% 28% 24% 26% 25% 31%
Green Party of Canada 7% 12% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10%
Q4_35Plus. [Once] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male (Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 24 4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
g:::z’a""e Party of 15%| 12% 5%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 18% 24%|  15% 14% 15%| 15% 13%| 16%| 13%| 16% 15%|  15% 14% 14%|  15% 14% 12% 15% 14%|  14%| 14%| 16%
Liberal Party of Canada 20% 24% 22% 25% 26% 17% 18% 21% 17% 22% 21% 18% 17% 25% 20% 16% 17% 18% 26% 18% 18% 21% 20% 17% 21% 22% 20% 18%
?:\TI;"P)DQ'"UE'E“‘C party 23%|  14% 13%| 11%| 16%| 18%| 36% 34%|  21% 24% 22%|  23% 24%| 20%| 19%| 27% 219%| 21% 22% 25%| 23% 23% 22% 21% 24%| 24%| 21%| 28%
Bloc Quebecois 13% 13% 17% 10% 13% 14% 12% 14% 18% 11% 18% 17% 8% 11% 14% 17% 10% 17% 11% 11% 13% 15%
Green Party of Canada 9% 11% 4% 7% 2% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8%
Q4_35Plus. [Never/Not once] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
gg::zg’a"ve Party of 49%|  62% 13%| 45%| 4o%| 47%| 7% 51%|  45% 52% 53%|  45% s0%| 47%| 48%| 43% a0%|  42% 56% 48%|  55% 48% 46% 46% a6%| 57%| 50%| 45%
Liberal Party of Canada 43% 43% 65% 51% 47% 41% 44% 19% 45% 42% 43% 44% 46% 40% 44% 43% 40% 49% 45% 38% 44% 44% 39% 48% 43% 35% 42% 48%
?ﬁgp?em””a“c Party 55%|  47% 71| 48w s9%| 59%| 48% 45%|  59% 51% 54%|  56% 40%| 58%| 55%| 56% 60%|  58% 48% 54%|  51% 55% 58% 58% 54%| 51| 55%| 55%
Bloc Quebecois 60% 60% 63% 58% 53% 67% 49% 56% 59% 73% 59% 66% 48% 68% 62% 56% 64% 55% 65% 63% 62% 54%
Green Party of Canada 84% 7% 92% 86% 93% 84% 87% 81% 86% 83% 83% 86% 78% 87% 87% 85% 85% 88% 81% 84% 81% 86% 86% 87% 84% 80% 85% 82%
Q4_35Plus. [Conservative Party of Canada] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 17% 10% 45% 23% 22% 20% 8% 7% 22% 13% 14% 20% 10% 18% 20% 21% 17% 26% 12% 15% 14% 16% 20% 20% 20% 10% 17% 19%
More than once 19% 16% 36% 17% 14% 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 18% 20% 17% 20% 19% 21% 19% 17% 18% 23% 16% 22% 22% 19% 20% 19% 19% 21%
Once 15% 12% 5% 14% 16% 14% 18% 24% 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14% 16%
Never/Not once 49% 62% 13% 45% 49% 47% 57% 51% 45% 52% 53% 45% 59% 47% 48% 43% 49% 42% 56% 48% 55% 48% 46% 46% 46% 57% 50% 45%
Top2box 37% 26% 82% 40% 36% 38% 25% 26% 40% 34% 33% 41% 28% 37% 39% 42% 35% 43% 30% 38% 30% 38% 42% 39% 40% 29% 36% 40%




Q4_35Plus. [Liberal Party of Canada] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35 Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 12% 11% 4% 7% 10% 14% 13% 20% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 15% 15% 11% 8% 16% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 17% 13% 8%
More than once 25% 22% 9% 17% 17% 28% 25% 39% 25% 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 24% 26% 28% 22% 21% 28% 25% 22% 29% 23% 26% 26% 24% 25%
Once 20% 24% 22% 25% 26% 17% 18% 21% 17% 22% 21% 18% 17% 25% 20% 16% 17% 18% 26% 18% 18% 21% 20% 17% 21% 22% 20% 18%
Never/Not once 43% 43% 65% 51% 47% 41% 44% 19% 45% 42% 43% 44% 46% 40% 44% 43% 40% 49% 45% 38% 44% 44% 39% 48% 43% 35% 42% 48%
Top2box 37% 33% 13% 24% 27% 41% 39% 60% 38% 36% 36% 39% 36% 35% 36% 41% 43% 33% 29% 44% 37% 35% 41% 34% 36% 44% 38% 33%

Q4_35Plus. [New Democratic Party (NDP)] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
K - + + + | < + +

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 2 24 44 54 64 65 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55- $50K <$100K $100K- - Coll/Tech | Univ- Urban | Rural
Every recent election 7% 10% 1% 15% 9% 9% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4%
More than once 15% 28% 9% 26% 16% 14% 12% 17% 14% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 11% 12% 16% 20% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 20% 16% 12%
Once 23% 14% 13% 11% 16% 18% 36% 34% 21% 24% 22% 23% 24% 20% 19% 2% 21% 21% 22% 25% 23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 24% 21% 28%
Never/Not once 55% 47% 7% 48% 59% 59% 48% 45% 59% 51% 54% 56% 49% 58% 55% 56% 60% 58% 48% 54% 51% 55% 58% 58% 54% 51% 55% 55%
Top2box 23% 38% 10% 41% 25% 23% 17% 21% 20% 25% 24% 21% 27% 22% 26% 16% 19% 21% 29% 21% 26% 22% 20% 21% 22% 25% 24% 16%

Q4_35Plus. [Bloc Quebecois] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?

s e S 263 | | | | | 263| -| 135 128 | 124| 139 | | 59| 66| 63| 76 | 60| 75| | 64| 64 95| 1OB| 29 110| 92| 61 213 50

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural

Total
18to | 25to0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male (Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
- - + + + | < + +

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 24 24 24 54 64 65 24 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55 -$50K <$100K $100K: e l=s Coll/Tech | Univ- Urban | Rural
Every recent election 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 7% 15% 11% 5% 13% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 5% 9% 10%
More than once 17% 17% 9% 25% 23% 11% 33% 15% 11% 11% 11% 8% 35% 15% 14% 19% 18% 15% 16% 21% 16% 21%
Once 13% 13% 17% 10% 13% 14% 12% 14% 18% 11% 18% 17% 8% 11% 14% 17% 10% 17% 11% 11% 13% 15%
Never/Not once 60% 60% 63% 58% 53% 67% 49% 56% 59% 73% 59% 66% 48% 68% 62% 56% 64% 55% 65% 63% 62% 54%
Top2box 26% 26% 20% 33% 34% 19% 39% 30% 22% 16% 24% 17% 44% 21% 25% 26% 27% 28% 24% 26% 25% 31%

Q4 _35Plus. [Green Party of Canada] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?

Sample Size 1049 145| 97’ 74| 76 332 264’ 79 516 534 ,| 515 534 —| ,| 243| 272| 244| 290 ,| 243| 272| —| 272| 262 326| 374‘ 197 453‘ 333| 263 861| 188

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural

Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-(Female 35-| $50K- High School

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 24 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%
More than once 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Once 9% 11% 4% 7% 2% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8%
Never/Not once 84% 7% 92% 86% 93% 84% 87% 81% 86% 83% 83% 86% 78% 87% 87% 85% 85% 88% 81% 84% 81% 86% 86% 87% 84% 80% 85% 82%
Top2box 7% 12% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10%

Q4_Under35. [Every recent election/ more than Once] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?

Sample Size 428 57| 55| 2“| 26| 136| ’39| 23| 206 222 428| | . 175| 253| | | | . zos| | | 222| | . 151| 1ao| 61 1sa| 134| 125  370] 58

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School

BC AB sk | M8 | oN | qc ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [ % [ %2 i o | 65 |y | 5o ) oy | Femaless+ | <ssok [ & | 100K+ T oas | ColliTech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
g:::z;"a""e RGTE 18%| 18% 30%| 22| 16%| 20%| 11% 12%| 18% 18%| 18% 1%|  23% 18% 18% 14% 20% 18% 18% 179%|  19%| 18%| 19%
Liberal Party of Canada 25%| 15% 22%| _ 3%| 18%| 27%| 31% 38%|  31% 20%| _ 25% 21%|  20% 31% 20% 21% 28% 37% 20% 25%| _ 32%| 26%| 20%
?:\TSVP')DE'"U”'"“C party 18%|  34% 28%| 13%| 25%| 12%| 14% 16%| 19% 17%|  18% 13%| 21% 19% 17% 22% 12% 20% 17% 14%| 24%| 20%| 4%
Bloc Quebecois 14% 14% 19% 1% 14% 0% 1% 19% 11% 13% 18% 14% 13% 17%| _ 13%|  12%| 30%
Green Party of Canada 7%| __10% 8%|  3%| 12%|  6%| 3% 17%] 1% % 1% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 8% 10%| 8% 2%




Q4_Under35. [Once] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 2 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
g:::z;"a""e [ i 15%| 16% 21| 13%| 76| 13%| 14% 22%|  18% 12%| 15% 16%| 14% 18% 12% 12% 16% 19% 12% 17%|  17%| 15%| 12%
Liberal Party of Canada 28% 30% 25% 12% 42% 31% 27% 13% 28% 28% 28% 30% 2% 28% 28% 29% 29% 25% 20% 33% 34% 29% 19%
z\:\‘egpg’em“’a”c Party 25%|  16% 7%| 16%| 9% 31%| 36% 16%| 25% 25%|  25% 19%|  20% 25% 25% 20% 36% 14% 24% 27%|  2a%| 25%| 24%
Bloc Quebecois 19% 19% 16% 22% 19% 17% 21% 16% 22% 16% 26% 13% 23% 20% 13% 21% 9%
Green Party of Canada 15% 11% 15% 21% 4% 19% 11% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 21% 13% 9% 18% 12% 14% 14% 16%
Q4_Under35. [Never/ not once] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 24 54 64 65+ 3 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
g:::z;"a“"e I 15%| 16% 21| 13%| 76| 13%| 14% 22%|  18% 12%| 15% 16%| 14% 18% 12% 12% 16% 19% 12% 17%|  17%| 15%| 12%
Liberal Party of Canada 28% 30% 25% 12% 42% 31% 27% 3% 28% 28% 28% 30% 271% 28% 28% 29% 29% 25% 20% 33% 34% 29% 19%
:\:\fgpg’emwa"c Party 25%|  16% 6| 16%| 9%| 31%| 36% 16%| 25% 25%|  25% 19%|  20% 25% 25% 20% 36% 14% 24% 27%|  24%| 25%| 24%
Bloc Quebecois 19% 19% 16% 22% 19% 17% 21% 16% 22% 16% 26% 13% 23% 20% 13% 21% 9%
Green Party of Canada 15% 11% 15% 21% 4% 19% 11% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 21% 13% 9% 18% 12% 14% 14% 16%
Q4_Under35. [Conservative Party of Canada] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 8% 4% 10% 16% 16% 9% 4% 12% 9% 7% 8% 2% 12% 9% % 4% 12% 10% 6% 9% 8% % 11%
More than once 10% 14% 20% 6% 11% 7% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 7% 8% 12% 7% 11% 10% 9%
Once 15% 16% 21% 13% % 13% 14% 22% 18% 12% 15% 16% 14% 18% 12% 12% 16% 19% 12% 7% 17% 15% 12%
Never/Not once 67% 67% 50% 64% 76% 67% 75% 67% 64% 70% 67% 73% 63% 64% 70% 74% 64% 63% 70% 66% 64% 67% 69%
Top2box 18% 18% 30% 22% 16% 20% 11% 12% 18% 18% 18% 11% 23% 18% 18% 14% 20% 18% 18% 7% 19% 18% 19%
Q4_Under35. [Liberal Party of Canada] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ S Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 8% 3% % 9% 10% 8% 16% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 17% 6% 9% 11% 9% 6%
More than once 17% 12% 15% 3% 4% 17% 24% 22% 20% 14% 17% 13% 20% 20% 14% 13% 20% 21% 14% 16% 22% 17% 14%
Once 28% 30% 25% 12% 42% 31% 27% 13% 28% 28% 28% 30% 2% 28% 28% 29% 29% 25% 20% 33% 34% 29% 19%
Never/Not once 47% 54% 53% 85% 46% 42% 41% 49% 42% 52% 47% 50% 45% 42% 52% 50% 44% 38% 60% 43% 34% 45% 61%
Top2box 25% 15% 22% 3% 13% 27% 31% 38% 31% 20% 25% 21% 29% 31% 20% 21% 28% 37% 20% 25% 32% 26% 20%
Q4_Under35. [New Democratic Party (NDP)] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 " 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 5% 16% 7% 10% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 6%
More than once 13% 18% 20% 3% 18% 10% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 10% 15% 13% 13% 15% 8% 20% 12% 10% 17% 14% 4%
Once 25% 16% 7% 16% 9% 31% 36% 16% 25% 25% 25% 19% 29% 25% 25% 20% 36% 14% 24% 27% 24% 25% 24%
Never/Not once 57% 50% 65% 2% 67% 57% 50% 68% 56% 59% 57% 67% 50% 56% 59% 57% 52% 64% 59% 59% 52% 55% 2%
Top2box 18% 34% 28% 13% 25% 12% 14% 16% 19% 17% 18% 13% 21% 19% 17% 22% 12% 22% 17% 14% 24% 20% 4%




Q4_Under35. [Bloc Quebecois]

Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?

Sample Size 100 —| | —| | —| 100| - 42| 58 1DD| —| - 40| 50| —| | | - 42| —| | 5S| | - 43| 36| 6 37| 35| 27 88 12|
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 14% 6% 7% 2% 18%
More than once 10% 10% 14% 7% 10% 7% 12% 14% % 8% 15% 7% 17% 6% 10% 12%
Once 19% 19% 16% 22% 19% 17% 21% 16% 22% 16% 26% 13% 23% 20% 13% 21% 9%
Never/Not once 66% 66% 65% 67% 66% 73% 62% 65% 67% 71% 56% 73% 64% 63% 73% 67% 61%
Top2box 14% 14% 19% 11% 14% 10% 17% 19% 11% 13% 18% 14% 13% 17% 13% 12% 30%
Q4_Under35. [Green Party of Canada] Of these most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these federal political parties?
Sample Size 428 57| 55| 24| 26| 135| 89| 23| 206 222 428| - - 175| 253| | | | - 2os| | | 222| | - 151| 13o| 61 1ea| 134| 125 370 58
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 44 54 64 65+ 3 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Every recent election 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 10% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2%
More than once 4% 8% 8% 3% 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Once 15% 11% 15% 21% 4% 19% 11% 13% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 21% 13% 9% 18% 12% 14% 14% 16%
Never/Not once 78% 79% 78% 76% 85% 75% 86% 69% 78% 79% 78% 80% 7% 78% 79% 73% 79% 81% 78% 81% 77% 78% 83%
Top2box 7% 10% 8% 3% 12% 6% 3% 17% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 8% 10% 8% 2%
Q5. [Definitely support/ Certainly consider] How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?
Sample Size 1477 2()2| 152| 98| 102| 468 353 102 722 755 428| 515| 534 175| 253| 243| 272| 244| 290 206| 243| 272| 222| 272| 262 477| 504| 258 522| 467| 388 1231 246
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
The Conservative Party of
Canada and Andrew 30% 21% 55% 41% 32% 32% 19% 27% 34% 26% 25% 29% 35% 24% 25% 26% 32% 35% 35% 25% 34% 40% 25% 24% 30% 24% 31% 38% 31% 33% 26% 30% 32%
Scheer
The Liberal Party and
Justin Trudeau 35% 36% 21% 29% 32% 37% 36% 47% 36% 35% 39% 33% 35% 41% 37% 35% 31% 31% 38% 42% 35% 32% 36% 30% 38% 34% 34% 40% 30% 34% 46% 37% 28%
The New Democratic
s:::;’ ‘(:‘al:;?r 3:’;[‘::;: new 25% 37% 17% 28% 21% 28% 16% 26% 25% 24% 34% 24% 18% 32% 35% 28% 20% 19% 17% 39% 21% 18% 29% 26% 18% 26% 22% 31% 20% 26% 30% 27% 13%
singh
.’;!enﬁ":%‘sgue;ew's and | g0 14% 16% 12%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 10%| 13%| 16%| ow| 18%| 15%| 16% 11% 17% 8%| 15% 13% 13% 16% 14%|  10%| 13%| 17%
The Green Party and 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 9 9
Elizabeth Ma 16% 32% 12% 18% 15% 16% 9% 18% 14% 18% 24% 13% 13% 24% 23% 16% 11% 11% 14% 21% 13% 10% 26% 14% 15% 21% 13% 15% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16%
Lz ey
Q5. [The Conservative Party of Canada and Andrew Scheer] How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ S Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Definitely support them 15% 10% 34% 20% 18% 16% 9% 10% 18% 12% 12% 14% 19% 8% 15% 12% 15% 19% 19% 12% 17% 22% 11% 10% 15% 10% 18% 18% 17% 16% 9% 14% 20%
Certainly consider them 15% 11% 22% 21% 14% 17% 11% 16% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 17% 11% 14% 17% 16% 16% 13% 17% 18% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 20% 13% 16% 16% 16% 12%
Maybe consider them 27% 25% 25% 26% 25% 28% 26% 29% 26% 28% 31% 27% 23% 36% 2% 25% 28% 19% 2% 33% 23% 22% 29% 30% 24% 26% 26% 25% 28% 28% 23% 26% 21%
S:;:‘;Z'}':SWT even 43%|  54% 10%| 33%| 43%| 30%| 55% aa%|  41% 46%| aam| 45| 42| 30%| 48%| 40| 41%| 4eos| 38%| 43%| 43%| 37% 46% 46% 46%|  50% 44% 37% 41% 40%| 52| 44| 41%
Top2box 30% 21% 55% 41% 32% 32% 19% 27% 34% 26% 25% 29% 35% 24% 25% 26% 32% 35% 35% 25% 34% 40% 25% 24% 30% 24% 31% 38% 31% 33% 26% 30% 32%




Q5. [The Liberal Party and Justin Trudeau] How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Definitely support them 13%| 13% 5% 6% 9%| 13%| 15% 18%| 12% 14%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 12%| 13%| 12% 14% 10% 18%| 13% 13% 14% 12% 13%| 15%| 14%| 10%
Certainly consider them 22%|  23% 16%| 23%| 23| 23%| 21% 29%|  23% 21%| 26%| 21%| 20%| 28%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 17%| 24%| 29%| 22%| 20% 22% 21% 21%|  21% 21% 2% 18% 21%| 31%| 23%| 18%
Maybe consider them 27% 33% 27% 24% 35% 22% 29% 29% 24% 29% 31% 25% 25% 35% 28% 20% 29% 28% 23% 30% 19% 25% 32% 30% 25% 29% 26% 22% 25% 27% 30% 27% 24%
E’:;‘S"izz"y‘usmT even 38%| 31% 5206( 47%| 33%| 41%| 35% 24%|  40% 36%| 30%| 43%| 40%| 24%| 35%| 45%| 41%| 41| 39%| 28%| 46%| 43% 32% 40% 36%| 3% 39% 38% 46% 40%| 24%| 369 48%
Top2box 350%|  36% 21%| 29%| 32%| 37%| 36% 47%]  36% 350| 39%| 33%| 35%| 41%| 37%| 35%| 31%| 31%| 38%| 42%| 35%| 32% 36% 30% 38%| 34% 34% 40% 30% 34%| 46%| 37%| 28%
Q5. [The New Democratic Party (NDP) and their new party leader Jagmeet Singh] How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ or less Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Definitely support them % 13% 6% 13% 8% 8% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% % 5% 8% 11% 9% 5% % 3% 11% 5% 3% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% % 6% 8% 7% 8% 1%
Certainly consider them 18% 24% 11% 15% 13% 20% 14% 22% 19% 16% 24% 17% 13% 23% 24% 19% 16% 12% 14% 28% 17% 14% 20% 18% 12% 18% 16% 23% 14% 17% 24% 19% 12%
Maybe consider them 35%| 30% 23%|  42%| 39%| 39%| 34% 39%| 31% 39%| 38%| 38%| 31%| 40%| 36%| 40%| 35%| 32%| 29%| 34%| 33%| 26% 41% 41% 36%| 36% 36% 2% 35% 33%| 38%| 34%| 40%
E;:‘ggzlry[:;ﬂ even 40%|  32% 60%| 29%| 40%| 33%| 50% 35%|  44% 36%| 29%| 38%| 51%| 28%| 29%| 32%| 44%| 49%| 54%| 27%| 45%| 56% 30% 32% 46%|  38% 43% 2% 45% 42%|  31%| 39%| 47%
Top2box 25% 37% 17% 28% 21% 28% 16% 26% 25% 24% 34% 24% 18% 32% 35% 28% 20% 19% 17% 39% 21% 18% 29% 26% 18% 26% 22% 31% 20% 26% 30% 27% 13%
Q5. [The Bloc Quebecois and Martine Ouellet] How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?
Sample Size 363 -| | - - - 363| - 178 185 100| 124 139 40| 60| 59| 66| 63| 76 42| 60| 75| 58| 64| 64 l38| 144| 35 147| 128| 88 301| 62
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ on o m . o 65+ o 2 e o 6 Female 55+  <$50K | 00 | $100K+ A Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Definitely support them % % 8% 5% 2% 8% 9% 4% 5%| 10%| 11% % 3% 8%| 119% 2% % 6% 9% 6% 2% 11% 4% 4% % 8%
Certainly consider them % % 8% %[ 12% 8% 3%| 13%| 10%| 14% 2% 5% 2%|  15% 6% 5% 9% 10% 2% 6% % 10% 5% 9% % % 9%
Maybe consider them 21% 21% 15% 27% 32% 22% 13% 21% 35% 23% 21% 19% % 29% 13% 9% 33% 31% 17% 21% 23% 17% 26% 17% 18% 21% 23%
E:I::‘(::'ryxeor: even 65% 65% 69% 62%| 55%| 62%| 75%| 60%| 51%| 58%| 66%| 65%| 83%| 53%| 72%| 75% 56% 53% 75%|  64% 64% 71% 58% 60%| 71%| 66%| 60%
Top2box 14% 14% 16% 120| 14%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 19%| 13%| 16% 9%| 18%| 15%[ 16% 11% 17% 8%| 15% 13% 13% 16% 14%| 10%| 13%[ 17%
Q5. [The Green Party and Elizabeth May] How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?
Sample Size 1477|202 152 o8| 102] 48] 353 102 722 755| 428] s515] 534| 175] 253] 243| 272] 244] 200 20| 243] 272 222 272 262 477 504 258 622 a67|  388| 1231 246
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 2 o 1 e en 65+ o - = on e Female 55+ | <$50K | o o | $100K+ A ColliTech | Univ+ [ Urban | Rural
Definitely support them 4% 10% 2% 2% 9% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Certainly consider them 12% 22% 11% 17% 5% 13% % 13% 11% 13% 18% 10% 10% 21% 16% 11% 8% 9% 11% 14% 9% 9% 21% 10% 11% 15% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13%
Maybe consider them 31% 29% 26% 32% 33% 33% 29% 41% 29% 34% 34% 32% 29% 37% 32% 36% 29% 31% 26% 33% 30% 25% 35% 35% 33% 33% 30% 30% 32% 30% 33% 32% 30%
S:;:‘;Z'}':SWT even 52%|  30% 62%| 40%| 52%| 51%| 62% a1%|  57% 48%| 43%| 5a%| 59%| 30%| 45%| 49%| 50%| 57| 60%| 47%| 58%| 65% 30% 51% 520%|  46% 57% 55% 54% 55%| 48%| 52| 53%
Top2box 16% 32% 12% 18% 15% 16% 9% 18% 14% 18% 24% 13% 13% 24% 23% 16% 11% 11% 14% 21% 13% 10% 26% 14% 15% 21% 13% 15% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16%




Q6. [Agree Summary] Statements about NDP

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Has a real vision for
Canada's future 43% 50% 30% 53% 42% 43% 44% 43% 42% 44% 51% 42% 38% 52% 51% 45% 38% 36% 40% 51% 39% 38% 52% 44% 38% 47% 45% 39% 38% 44% 51% 44% 40%
Cannot be trusted to
competently manage the 39% 33% 50% 39% 33% 40% 39% 34% 45% 34% 33% 39% 44% 33% 33% 39% 39% 46% 43% 37% 45% 51% 29% 33% 38% 36% 39% 44% 36% 41% 41% 39% 39%
national government
Shares my values about
what kind of society 45% 53% 31% 47% 41% 44% 47% 53% 43% 48% 48% 44% 44% 45% 51% 50% 39% 41% 45% 45% 44% 40% 52% 45% 47% 48% 45% 45% 39% 45% 56% 46% 42%
Canada should be
Stands up for ordinary
- 60% 63% 46% 61% 58% 60% 63% 67% 60% 61% 61% 56% 63% 60% 62% 58% 55% 61% 64% 60% 57% 63% 63% 56% 63% 63% 61% 61% 56% 60% 68% 62% 53%
Has made major
contributions to making 49% 54% 39% 55% 48% 51% 44% 60% 49% 48% 48% 46% 52% 46% 50% 46% 46% 50% 53% 51% 47% 50% 46% 45% 53% 49% 53% 43% 44% 46% 60% 49% 48%
Canada what it is today
Is just not relevant in
Canada today 30% 28% 42% 34% 32% 27% 29% 30% 35% 25% 23% 30% 35% 22% 24% 30% 29% 35% 35% 27% 35% 41% 20% 25% 30% 31% 29% 32% 31% 33% 25% 30% 28%
Is way too influenced by
organized labour and its 43% 44% 51% 42% 49% 43% 38% 43% 50% 36% 32% 44% 52% 32% 32% 42% 45% 52% 51% 39% 52% 58% 26% 36% 45% 38% 47% 50% 40% 46% 44% 44% 41%
agenda
Reflects my region of
Canada 37% 53% 21% 37% 44% 38% 33% 33% 36% 38% 43% 37% 31% 42% 44% 40% 35% 28% 33% 39% 36% 33% 47% 39% 29% 38% 35% 38% 32% 36% 46% 38% 29%
Is too left-wing and
unrealistic 38% 33% 50% 39% 32% 37% 40% 35% 45% 32% 32% 35% 46% 29% 34% 32% 38% 46% 46% 38% 44% 50% 26% 28% 43% 37% 39% 41% 35% 41% 39% 38% 41%
Should remain committed
to its principles, even if
65% 67% 55% 69% 64% 67% 65% 68% 65% 66% 65% 62% 69% 64% 67% 64% 60% 67% 70% 64% 63% 68% 67% 62% 69% 64% 67% 69% 59% 66% 75% 65% 67%
that means not getting
elected
Q6. [Disagree Summary] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 M 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Has areal vision for
Canada's future 34% 31% 50% 31% 35% 30% 36% 32% 41% 27% 24% 33% 44% 21% 26% 28% 37% 43% 44% 28% 44% 48% 20% 23% 39% 30% 34% 42% 35% 36% 30% 33% 37%
Cannot be trusted to
competently manage the 40% 50% 29% 42% 42% 37% 42% 46% 39% 41% 41% 37% 42% 36% 45% 35% 38% 37% 47% 41% 37% 40% 42% 36% 45% 42% 41% 41% 38% 40% 43% 40% 41%
national government
Shares my values about
what kind of society 34% 30% 50% 38% 36% 32% 33% 28% 42% 27% 24% 32% 44% 19% 28% 25% 38% 43% 45% 32% 40% 51% 18% 25% 37% 30% 36% 40% 36% 36% 30% 34% 36%
Canada should be
Stands up for ordinary
Canadians 22% 24% 37% 24% 24% 19% 19% 17% 26% 17% 17% 20% 2% 13% 19% 16% 24% 26% 28% 21% 28% 29% 12% 14% 25% 18% 22% 26% 22% 23% 20% 21% 27%
Has made major
contributions to making 31% 29% 43% 33% 32% 25% 36% 22% 35% 26% 25% 29% 37% 23% 26% 24% 33% 35% 38% 27% 35% 41% 22% 23% 33% 27% 29% 41% 30% 34% 27% 30% 32%
Canada what it is today
Is just not relevant in
EreehErey 50% 54% 40% 52% 49% 50% 49% 52% 50% 49% 51% 46% 52% 47% 54% 44% 47% 48% 55% 51% 48% 51% 52% 44% 53% 46% 53% 56% 44% 47% 61% 49% 51%
Is way too influenced by
organized labour and its 31% 38% 24% 37% 29% 2T% 34% 33% 31% 30% 33% 27% 32% 30% 36% 25% 28% 27% 35% 33% 30% 31% 34% 25% 33% 32% 30% 31% 29% 28% 36% 31% 30%
agenda
e vedionlet 42%|  29% %[  48% % 6| 49% 44%|  48% 7% 9 6| 54%|  27% 9 4%| 419 29 7 06| 47 79 271 0 29 459 489 43 43%| 40%| 41%| 52%
—— o 9% 60% 8% 35% 38% 9% o 8% 37% 33% 38% 54% o 36% 34% % 52% 57% 39% % 57% % 30% 52% 38% 5% 8% 3% 3% 0% o 52%
fn‘ri;'i::;w‘"g &g 38%|  48% 21%| 43w 43| 3796| 37% 43%|  38% 38%| 30%| 35%| 40%| 37%| 41%| 35%| 35%| 36| 43%| 38%| 37%| 40% 21% 34% 40%|  39% 40% 42% 36% 37%| aaw| 38| 379
Should remain committed
to its principles, even if
q 13% 14% 20% 15% 10% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 10% 14% 15% 7% 12% 11% 15% 15% 16% 12% 18% 19% 8% 9% 12% 12% 13% 15% 15% 13% 10% 13% 13%
that means not getting
elected




Q6. [Has a real vision for Canada's future] Statements about NDP

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 12% 19% 8% 22% 10% 13% 9% 6% 11% 13% 20% 9% 8% 21% 19% 11% % 7% 10% 20% % 8% 21% 12% 9% 15% 10% 11% 9% 12% 17% 13% 8%
Moderately agree 31% 31% 22% 31% 33% 30% 35% 37% 31% 31% 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 34% 31% 29% 30% 31% 33% 30% 31% 32% 29% 32% 35% 28% 29% 32% 34% 31% 32%
Moderately disagree 20% 18% 23% 12% 18% 20% 21% 23% 23% 17% 16% 19% 24% 16% 17% 16% 22% 26% 22% 21% 22% 26% 12% 16% 22% 16% 21% 25% 18% 22% 20% 19% 25%
Strongly disagree 14% 13% 27% 20% 17% 10% 15% 9% 18% 10% 7% 14% 20% 5% 9% 12% 15% 17% 22% 7% 22% 22% 7% 6% 17% 13% 13% 18% 17% 14% 10% 14% 12%
Don't know/Can't say. 23% 19% 19% 15% 23% 21% 21% 25% 17% 29% 25% 26% 18% 27% 23% 26% 25% 21% 16% 21% 16% 14% 29% 34% 23% 23% 21% 19% 27% 20% 19% 23% 23%
Top2box 43% 50% 30% 53% 42% 43% 44% 43% 42% 44% 51% 42% 38% 52% 51% 45% 38% 36% 40% 51% 39% 38% 52% 44% 38% 47% 45% 39% 38% 44% 51% 44% 40%
Bottom2box 34% 31% 50% 31% 35% 30% 36% 32% 41% 27% 24% 33% 44% 21% 26% 28% 37% 43% 44% 28% 44% 48% 20% 23% 39% 30% 34% 42% 35% 36% 30% 33% 37%
Q6. [Cannot be trusted to competently manage the national government] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 44 54 64 65+ 3 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 19% 20% 38% 17% 14% 17% 15% 10% 23% 14% 14% 9% 21% 13% 15% 7% 21% 3% 20% 17% 26% 6% 11% 13% 17% 15% 20% 26% 17% 21% 19% 19% 17%
Moderately agree 20% 13% 12% 22% 19% 23% 24% 24% 22% 20% 19% 19% 23% 20% 18% 22% 17% 23% 23% 20% 19% 25% 18% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 21% 22% 20% 22%
Moderately disagree 23% 22% 17% 22% 26% 22% 24% 30% 21% 24% 25% 21% 23% 21% 271% 22% 20% 22% 24% 24% 20% 21% 26% 22% 26% 23% 23% 25% 22% 24% 23% 22% 21%
Strongly disagree 17% 28% 12% 21% 17% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 18% 13% 18% 15% 22% 17% 18% 19% 16% 14% 19% 18% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 18% 14%
Don't know/Can't say 21% 17% 20% 18% 25% 23% 20% 20% 16% 26% 26% 24% 13% 32% 22% 25% 24% 17% 11% 23% 18% 9% 29% 31% 18% 22% 19% 15% 26% 19% 16% 21% 20%
Top2box 39% 33% 50% 39% 33% 40% 39% 34% 45% 34% 33% 39% 44% 33% 33% 39% 39% 46% 43% 37% 45% 51% 29% 33% 38% 36% 39% 44% 36% 41% 41% 39% 39%
Bottom2box 40% 50% 29% 42% 42% 37% 42% 46% 39% 41% 41% 37% 42% 36% 45% 35% 38% 37% 47% 41% 37% 40% 42% 36% 45% 42% 41% 41% 38% 40% 43% 40% 41%
Q6. [Shares my values about what kind of society Canada should be] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 2 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 13% 20% 10% 13% % 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 18% 12% 10% 16% 19% 5% 9% 8% 12% 18% 12% 10% 17% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13% 20% 14% 7%
Moderately agree 32% 33% 21% 34% 34% 31% 36% 41% 30% 35% 31% 32% 34% 29% 32% 35% 30% 34% 33% 27% 32% 30% 35% 32% 37% 33% 34% 31% 31% 32% 35% 32% 35%
Moderately disagree 17% 11% 16% 16% 14% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14% 14% 15% 20% 11% 16% 12% 18% 22% 19% 20% 16% 22% 8% 15% 19% 14% 18% 21% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17%
Strongly disagree 17% 19% 34% 22% 22% 14% 17% 9% 22% 13% 10% 17% 24% 8% 12% 13% 20% 21% 26% 11% 24% 29% 10% 10% 19% 16% 18% 20% 19% 19% 13% 17% 19%
Don't know/Can't say 21% 17% 19% 15% 23% 23% 20% 20% 16% 25% 2% 24% 12% 36% 21% 24% 23% 16% 9% 24% 16% 9% 30% 30% 16% 22% 18% 14% 25% 19% 15% 20% 22%
Top2box 45% 53% 31% A7% 41% 44% 47% 53% 43% 48% 48% 44% 44% 45% 51% 50% 39% 41% 45% 45% 44% 40% 52% 45% 47% 48% 45% 45% 39% 45% 56% 46% 42%
Bottom2box 34% 30% 50% 38% 36% 32% 33% 28% 42% 27% 24% 32% 44% 19% 28% 25% 38% 43% 45% 32% 40% 51% 18% 25% 37% 30% 36% 40% 36% 36% 30% 34% 36%
Q6. [Stands up for ordinary Canadians] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35 Male |Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 2 34 4 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 22% 31% 17% 30% 14% 22% 20% 18% 22% 22% 26% 20% 20% 21% 31% 22% 18% 18% 21% 28% 19% 20% 25% 21% 19% 27% 20% 22% 18% 20% 31% 23% 15%
Moderately agree 38% 33% 29% 32% 44% 38% 43% 48% 38% 39% 35% 36% 43% 40% 32% 36% 37% 43% 44% 32% 38% 43% 38% 35% 44% 36% 41% 39% 38% 40% 37% 39% 38%
Moderately disagree 12% 14% 12% 9% 9% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 10% 16% 7% 12% 7% 13% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 6% 7% 16% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 17%
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 24% 15% 15% 6% 9% 5% 12% 7% % 11% 12% 6% 8% 9% 12% 10% 13% 7% 15% 14% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 7% 10% 10%
Don't know/Can't say 18% 13% 17% 14% 18% 21% 18% 16% 14% 22% 22% 23% 10% 27% 19% 26% 21% 13% 8% 19% 16% 8% 24% 30% 12% 19% 17% 13% 22% 17% 13% 18% 20%
Top2box 60% 63% 46% 61% 58% 60% 63% 67% 60% 61% 61% 56% 63% 60% 62% 58% 55% 61% 64% 60% 57% 63% 63% 56% 63% 63% 61% 61% 56% 60% 68% 62% 53%
Bottom2box 22% 24% 37% 24% 24% 19% 19% 17% 26% 17% 17% 20% 27% 13% 19% 16% 24% 26% 28% 21% 28% 29% 12% 14% 25% 18% 22% 26% 22% 23% 20% 21% 27%
Q6. [Has made major contributions to making Canada what it is today] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35( Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
ATI | | - -54
BC AB SK MB ON QC L Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-5 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <§100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 13% 19% 10% 23% 14% 13% 10% 17% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 11% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 12% 13% 10% 11% 22% 13% 14%
Moderately agree 35% 34% 29% 32% 34% 38% 34% 42% 36% 35% 34% 34% 38% 34% 34% 34% 35% 38% 38% 36% 34% 38% 32% 34% 38% 32% 40% 30% 34% 35% 38% 36% 34%
Moderately disagree 19% 16% 18% 18% 20% 17% 24% 17% 20% 17% 18% 18% 20% 18% 18% 14% 21% 21% 20% 20% 19% 22% 16% 18% 18% 20% 16% 25% 16% 22% 20% 18% 21%
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 25% 15% 12% 8% 12% 4% 15% 9% % 11% 17% 5% 8% 10% 11% 14% 18% 7% 17% 18% % 6% 15% 8% 14% 16% 14% 12% 7% 12% 12%
Don't know/Can't say 21% 17% 18% 12% 20% 24% 20% 19% 16% 26% 2% 25% 12% 31% 24% 29% 21% 15% 9% 22% 18% 9% 32% 32% 15% 24% 18% 16% 26% 21% 13% 21% 20%
Top2box 49% 54% 39% 55% 48% 51% 44% 60% 49% 48% 48% 46% 52% 46% 50% 46% 46% 50% 53% 51% 47% 50% 46% 45% 53% 49% 53% 43% 44% 46% 60% 49% 48%
Bottom2box 31% 29% 43% 33% 32% 25% 36% 22% 35% 26% 25% 29% 37% 23% 26% 24% 33% 35% 38% 27% 35% 41% 22% 23% 33% 27% 29% 41% 30% 34% 27% 30% 32%




Q6. [Is just not relevant in Canada today] Statements about NDP

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 12% 13% 24% 16% 14% 11% 9% 6% 16% 8% % 12% 15% 6% 8% 11% 13% 18% 13% 10% 18% 19% 5% 7% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 14% 9% 12% 9%
Moderately agree 18% 15% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20% 24% 19% 17% 16% 17% 20% 16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 22% 18% 17% 21% 15% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 18% 19%
Moderately disagree 28% 23% 25% 19% 30% 30% 27% 33% 28% 21% 28% 25% 31% 24% 30% 24% 26% 30% 31% 27% 25% 32% 28% 25% 29% 26% 29% 31% 25% 25% 36% 28% 29%
Strongly disagree 22% 31% 15% 33% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% 22% 23% 21% 21% 23% 23% 20% 22% 18% 24% 23% 23% 19% 23% 19% 24% 20% 24% 24% 19% 21% 26% 22% 22%
Don't know/Can't say. 21% 18% 18% 14% 19% 23% 22% 18% 15% 26% 26% 24% 13% 31% 22% 25% 24% 17% 10% 22% 17% 9% 29% 32% 17% 23% 18% 12% 25% 21% 13% 21% 21%
Top2box 30% 28% 42% 34% 32% 2T% 29% 30% 35% 25% 23% 30% 35% 22% 24% 30% 29% 35% 35% 27% 35% 41% 20% 25% 30% 31% 29% 32% 31% 33% 25% 30% 28%
Bottom2box 50% 54% 40% 52% 49% 50% 49% 52% 50% 49% 51% 46% 52% 47% 54% 44% 47% 48% 55% 51% 48% 51% 52% 44% 53% 46% 53% 56% 44% 47% 61% 49% 51%
Q6. [Is way too influenced by organized labour and its agenda] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 44 54 64 65+ 3 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 19% 21% 27% 19% 20% 21% 12% 20% 24% 15% 11% 19% 2% 8% 12% 6% 22% 29% 24% 17% 24% 0% 5% 14% 23% 17% 20% 26% 19% 20% 20% 20% 17%
Moderately agree 24% 23% 23% 24% 29% 22% 26% 23% 26% 21% 21% 25% 25% 24% 20% 26% 23% 23% 27% 22% 28% 28% 21% 22% 21% 22% 26% 24% 21% 26% 25% 24% 25%
Moderately disagree 21% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 25% 24% 21% 20% 24% 17% 22% 22% 25% 16% 17% 19% 24% 24% 19% 20% 23% 15% 23% 22% 20% 19% 19% 20% 23% 21% 21%
Strongly disagree 10% 20% 7% 18% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 10% 9%
Don't know/Can't say 26% 18% 25% 21% 22% 30% 27% 25% 19% 34% 34% 29% 17% 38% 32% 32% 2% 20% 14% 28% 18% 11% 40% 39% 22% 30% 23% 19% 31% 26% 20% 26% 29%
Top2box 43% 44% 51% 42% 49% 43% 38% 43% 50% 36% 32% 44% 52% 32% 32% 42% 45% 52% 51% 39% 52% 58% 26% 36% 45% 38% 47% 50% 40% 46% 44% 44% 41%
Bottom2box 31% 38% 24% 37% 29% 27% 34% 33% 31% 30% 33% 27% 32% 30% 36% 25% 28% 27% 35% 33% 30% 31% 34% 25% 33% 32% 30% 31% 29% 28% 36% 31% 30%
Q6. [Reflects my region of Canada] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 2 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 10% 18% 6% 12% 11% 10% 5% 9% 9% 10% 14% 9% % 12% 16% 0% 8% 6% % 13% 8% 8% 16% 10% 5% 13% 9% 8% % 10% 13% 11% 6%
Moderately agree 27% 35% 15% 25% 33% 28% 28% 24% 26% 28% 29% 28% 24% 30% 28% 30% 27% 22% 26% 26% 27% 26% 31% 29% 23% 26% 27% 29% 25% 26% 33% 28% 24%
Moderately disagree 22% 16% 18% 23% 20% 21% 28% 2T% 24% 20% 18% 18% 29% 20% 16% 17% 19% 26% 32% 22% 21% 28% 14% 16% 30% 20% 25% 20% 21% 23% 23% 21% 26%
Strongly disagree 20% 13% 42% 25% 16% 17% 21% 17% 24% 17% 15% 20% 25% 7% 20% 17% 22% 26% 25% 17% 26% 28% 13% 14% 22% 18% 20% 29% 23% 20% 17% 19% 25%
Don't know/Can't say 21% 18% 19% 15% 21% 24% 18% 23% 16% 26% 24% 24% 15% 30% 20% 25% 24% 20% 10% 22% 17% 10% 2% 31% 19% 24% 20% 14% 25% 21% 14% 21% 19%
Top2box 37% 53% 21% 37% 44% 38% 33% 33% 36% 38% 43% 37% 31% 42% 44% 40% 35% 28% 33% 39% 36% 33% 47% 39% 29% 38% 35% 38% 32% 36% 46% 38% 29%
Bottom2box 42% 29% 60% 48% 35% 38% 49% 44% 48% 37% 33% 38% 54% 27% 36% 34% 41% 52% 57% 39% 47% 57% 27% 30% 52% 38% 45% 48% 43% 43% 40% 41% 52%
Q6. [Is too left-wing and unrealistic] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35t0 | 45t0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35 Male |Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 2 34 4 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 18% 17% 29% 23% 18% 18% 15% 11% 25% 11% 14% 17% 22% 8% 19% 14% 20% 20% 23% 20% 26% 28% 9% 9% 16% 14% 19% 23% 15% 20% 20% 18% 17%
Moderately agree 20% 15% 22% 15% 14% 19% 25% 24% 20% 21% 18% 18% 25% 21% 16% 19% 18% 26% 23% 19% 18% 22% 17% 19% 27% 23% 20% 18% 20% 22% 20% 20% 24%
Moderately disagree 23% 23% 13% 24% 30% 22% 24% 31% 24% 22% 24% 21% 24% 20% 26% 21% 21% 24% 24% 22% 22% 26% 25% 19% 22% 22% 22% 27% 21% 21% 28% 22% 25%
Strongly disagree 16% 25% 14% 19% 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 19% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 19% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 12%
Don't know/Can't say 23% 19% 23% 18% 25% 26% 23% 22% 17% 29% 29% 29% 13% 34% 25% 32% 26% 17% 10% 24% 20% 10% 33% 38% 17% 24% 21% 17% 29% 22% 16% 24% 22%
Top2box 38% 33% 50% 39% 32% 37% 40% 35% 45% 32% 32% 35% 46% 29% 34% 32% 38% 46% 46% 38% 44% 50% 26% 28% 43% 37% 39% 41% 35% 41% 39% 38% 41%
Bottom2box 38% 48% 27% 43% 43% 37% 37% 43% 38% 38% 39% 35% 40% 37% 41% 35% 35% 36% 43% 38% 37% 40% 41% 34% 40% 39% 40% 42% 36% 37% 44% 38% 37%
Q6. [Should remain committed to its principles, even if that means not getting elected] Statements about NDP
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35( Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
ATI | | - -54
BC AB SK MB ON QC L Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-5 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <§100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 32% 35% 22% 31% 25% 34% 33% 2T% 31% 33% 34% 30% 32% 36% 34% 32% 28% 30% 33% 28% 31% 34% 40% 29% 30% 33% 31% 35% 27% 34% 38% 32% 32%
Moderately agree 33% 32% 33% 38% 39% 33% 32% 41% 34% 33% 31% 32% 3% 28% 33% 32% 32% 37% 3% 36% 32% 34% 26% 32% 39% 31% 35% 34% 32% 32% 37% 33% 35%
Moderately disagree 9% 10% 11% 6% 3% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% 11% 4% 8% 6% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 13% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 9% 8% % 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Don't know/Can't say 21% 19% 25% 16% 26% 21% 22% 21% 18% 24% 25% 24% 16% 29% 22% 25% 24% 17% 15% 24% 19% 14% 25% 29% 19% 24% 21% 16% 26% 21% 15% 22% 20%
Top2box 65% 67% 55% 69% 64% 67% 65% 68% 65% 66% 65% 62% 69% 64% 67% 64% 60% 67% 70% 64% 63% 68% 67% 62% 69% 64% 67% 69% 59% 66% 75% 65% 67%
Bottom2box 13% 14% 20% 15% 10% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 10% 14% 15% 7% 12% 11% 15% 15% 16% 12% 18% 19% 8% 9% 12% 12% 13% 15% 15% 13% 10% 13% 13%




Q7. [Agree summary] Agreement with statements

Total

Region

Gender

Age_fine

Age_Gender

Household Income

Education

Urban/ Rural

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

Male | Female

18-34

18to
24

25to
34

35t0

45to
54

55to
64

65+

Male 18
34

Male 35
54

Male
55+

Female 18-
34

Female 35-|
54

Female 55+

<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K+

High School
or less

Coll/Tech

Univ+

Urban

Rural

The rich should pay more
in taxes in order to fund
social programs in
Canada

7%

84%

67%

81%

79%

75%

78%

78%

76% 78%

2%

74%

83%

71%

2%

70%

78%

85%
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Q7. [Disagree summary] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
The rich should pay more
in taxes in order to fund
T e 18% 10% 28% 16% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 16% 20% 19% 15% 18% 22% 20% 17% 12% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 17% 12% 14% 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Canada
The federal government
should fund affordable
; 33% 34% 42% 40% 33% 32% 30% 25% 36% 29% 20% 35% 41% 16% 22% 30% 39% 39% 42% 23% 39% 44% 17% 31% 37% 23% 36% 41% 31% 33% 34% 32% 35%
daycare for all Canadian
parents
Canada should accept
fewer immigrants and 35% 45% 27% 39% 26% 38% 31% 35% 35% 36% 43% 31% 33% 50% 39% 35% 2% 28% 37% 44% 31% 31% 43% 31% 35% 33% 34% 44% 28% 31% 52% 36% 31%
refugees
Canada still has a long
way to go to overcome its
historical racism, sexism, 30% 2% 38% 32% 20% 35% 24% 25% 36% 24% 2% 33% 30% 22% 31% 34% 32% 29% 31% 35% 39% 35% 20% 27% 26% 23% 35% 37% 30% 32% 28% 29% 34%
and other forms of
bigotry
There should be a federal
minimum wage of at least 32% 19% 41% 30% 39% 36% 32% 16% 37% 26% 31% 34% 30% 33% 30% 37% 31% 31% 29% 34% 41% 36% 28% 27% 24% 22% 35% 45% 28% 36% 32% 32% 30%
$15
Post-secondary education
should be tuition-free in 31% 30% 41% 38% 40% 31% 29% 21% 35% 28% 23% 33% 36% 19% 27% 30% 35% 38% 35% 25% 38% 38% 22% 27% 34% 20% 34% 41% 26% 32% 37% 31% 34%
Canada
Canada should guarantee
;:zrsn‘ce "Z"::‘?ft”sehwd 24%|  23% 3am| 23%| 21| 21%| 19% 18%|  28% 21%| 21| 27| 23%| 19%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 20| 26%| 22%| 33%| 27% 21% 22% 19%|  13% 2% 35% 22% 28%| 2a%| 23%| 29%
citizens
Canada should set more
ambitious targets to 24% 24% 42% 31% 20% 25% 16% 19% 30% 18% 19% 24% 28% 15% 22% 20% 27% 25% 31% 24% 30% 36% 15% 18% 20% 19% 25% 31% 24% 25% 22% 24% 24%
combat climate change
A country like Canada
should be able to afford
17% 20% 24% 21% 17% 16% 19% 5% 23% 12% 11% 18% 22% 12% 10% 14% 21% 21% 23% 16% 23% 29% 5% 13% 15% 14% 20% 23% 17% 17% 18% 16% 24%
more programs like the
ones described above
Q7. [The rich should pay more in taxes in order to fund social programs in Canada] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male (Female 18-(Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 46% 49% 28% 50% 47% 44% 51% 53% 44% 47% 40% 45% 50% 40% 40% 43% 47% 50% 51% 37% 45% 49% 44% 45% 52% 53% 46% 36% 48% 47% 41% 46% 42%
Moderately agree 31% 35% 39% 31% 32% 31% 28% 25% 31% 31% 31% 30% 33% 31% 31% 28% 31% 34% 31% 34% 28% 33% 29% 31% 33% 28% 29% 37% 30% 29% 37% 31% 33%
Moderately disagree 12% 6% 16% 5% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 14% 12% 10% 8% 12% 15% 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 15%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 12% 1% 6% 4% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% % 8% % 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% % 6% 3% 3% 7% 10% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 6% 8% 7% 2% 10% 7% 10% 5% 3% 1% 9% 7% 1% 8% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Top2box 7% 84% 67% 81% 79% 75% 78% 78% 76% 78% 2% 74% 83% 71% 2% 70% 78% 85% 82% 71% 2% 82% 2% 7% 85% 82% 76% 73% 7% 76% 78% 7% 75%
Bottom2box 18% 10% 28% 16% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19% 16% 20% 19% 15% 18% 22% 20% 17% 12% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 17% 12% 14% 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 17% 20%
Q7. [The federal government should fund affordable daycare for all Canadian parents] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 29% 32% 23% 28% 19% 29% 30% 36% 25% 33% 38% 29% 22% 34% 41% 33% 24% 25% 20% 32% 23% 21% 44% 34% 24% 35% 28% 25% 28% 28% 31% 29% 28%
Moderately agree 32% 29% 28% 26% 39% 33% 34% 29% 33% 31% 34% 31% 32% 40% 30% 31% 31% 32% 31% 34% 34% 31% 33% 28% 32% 34% 32% 31% 32% 33% 31% 32% 32%
Moderately disagree 18% 21% 19% 21% 20% 19% 15% 18% 19% 18% 13% 18% 23% 11% 14% 17% 19% 21% 24% 13% 18% 24% 12% 18% 22% 14% 22% 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18%
Strongly disagree 14% 13% 23% 19% 13% 13% 15% 7% 17% 11% % 17% 18% 6% 8% 13% 20% 18% 18% 10% 21% 20% 4% 13% 15% 10% 14% 22% 12% 17% 16% 14% 17%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 10% % 6% 6% 3% 7% 11% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Top2box 61% 62% 51% 54% 58% 62% 65% 65% 58% 64% 2% 59% 54% 74% 1% 64% 55% 58% 51% 66% 56% 52% 7% 62% 56% 69% 60% 55% 60% 62% 62% 61% 60%
Bottom2box 33% 34% 42% 40% 33% 32% 30% 25% 36% 29% 20% 35% 41% 16% 22% 30% 39% 39% 42% 23% 39% 44% 17% 31% 37% 23% 36% 41% 31% 33% 34% 32% 35%




Q7. [Canada should accept fewer immigrants and refugees] Agreement

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 34% 2% 35% 36% 37% 35% 38% 21% 36% 33% 2% 37% 3% 21% 31% 31% 43% 40% 35% 23% 41% 41% 30% 34% 34% 36% 36% 27% 41% 36% 21% 34% 37%
Moderately agree 24% 19% 27% 22% 30% 22% 26% 32% 24% 24% 19% 2% 25% 20% 19% 28% 26% 27% 23% 22% 24% 26% 17% 29% 24% 22% 26% 26% 24% 26% 22% 24% 27%
Moderately disagree 21% 31% 17% 18% 18% 23% 17% 18% 20% 23% 24% 19% 21% 30% 20% 20% 18% 18% 24% 23% 17% 19% 25% 21% 23% 20% 21% 26% 17% 19% 30% 21% 21%
Strongly disagree 14% 14% 10% 21% 9% 14% 14% 18% 15% 13% 19% 12% 11% 20% 19% 16% 9% 9% 13% 21% 14% 11% 18% 10% 11% 13% 14% 18% 10% 12% 22% 15% 10%
Don't know/Can't say. % 9% 11% 3% % 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 11% 5% 5% 9% 12% 6% 4% 6% 4% 12% 5% 2% 9% 5% 8% 9% 3% 4% 7% % 5% % 6%
Top2box 58% 46% 62% 58% 67% 56% 64% 60% 60% 57% 46% 64% 62% 41% 50% 59% 69% 67% 59% 44% 64% 67% 48% 64% 58% 58% 62% 52% 65% 62% 43% 57% 63%
Bottom2box 35% 45% 27% 39% 26% 38% 31% 35% 35% 36% 43% 31% 33% 50% 39% 35% 27% 28% 37% 44% 31% 31% 43% 31% 35% 33% 34% 44% 28% 31% 52% 36% 31%
Q7. [Canada still has a long way to go to overcome its historical racism, sexism, and other forms of bigotry] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 44 54 64 65+ 3 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 29% 28% 25% 34% 38% 28% 33% 21% 24% 34% 29% 28% 31% 29% 29% 1% 26% 8% 33% 23% 23% 7% 34% 34% 35% 38% 27% 22% 29% 27% 33% 30% 26%
Moderately agree 36% 40% 32% 28% 36% 32% 41% 42% 35% 37% 38% 34% 37% 43% 35% 30% 38% 41% 32% 35% 34% 36% 41% 34% 37% 34% 37% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36%
Moderately disagree 20% 17% 21% 20% 15% 23% 17% 16% 22% 17% 15% 22% 21% 12% 17% 24% 20% 22% 20% 19% 23% 24% 12% 20% 18% 15% 24% 21% 21% 20% 18% 19% 22%
Strongly disagree 11% 10% 17% 12% 6% 12% 7% 8% 14% 8% 12% 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 12% 7% 11% 17% 15% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 11% 16% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12%
Don't know/Can't say 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 1% 3% % 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Top2box 65% 68% 57% 63% 74% 60% 74% 69% 59% 71% 67% 62% 67% 71% 64% 61% 64% 69% 66% 58% 57% 63% 75% 68% 2% 72% 63% 58% 65% 63% 69% 66% 62%
Bottom2box 30% 27% 38% 32% 20% 35% 24% 25% 36% 24% 27% 33% 30% 22% 31% 34% 32% 29% 31% 35% 39% 35% 20% 27% 26% 23% 35% 37% 30% 32% 28% 29% 34%
Q7. [There should be a federal minimum wage of at least $15] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35 Male |Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 2 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 35% 45% 28% 43% 27% 1% 34% 50% 29% 41% 33% 35% 3% 30% 34% 6% 34% 8% 36% 29% 2% 31% 36% 43% 43% 46% 30% 28% 38% 32% 33% 36% 32%
Moderately agree 27% 29% 25% 21% 28% 26% 29% 32% 28% 26% 29% 24% 30% 30% 27% 18% 28% 28% 32% 28% 25% 32% 29% 23% 28% 26% 30% 21% 27% 26% 30% 26% 33%
Moderately disagree 17% 13% 19% 10% 25% 20% 18% 12% 20% 15% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 22% 15% 18% 16% 18% 22% 20% 15% 15% 14% 11% 20% 25% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15%
Strongly disagree 14% 6% 22% 20% 14% 16% 14% 4% 17% 11% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 18% 16% 13% 12% 10% 11% 15% 20% 11% 18% 14% 14% 15%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 7% % 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 5% 7% 8% 8% 3% 8% 8% 9% 6% 3% 3% 8% 8% 1% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Top2box 62% 74% 52% 64% 55% 57% 63% 81% 57% 67% 61% 59% 67% 60% 62% 54% 63% 66% 68% 58% 51% 62% 64% 65% 2% 72% 60% 50% 66% 58% 63% 62% 65%
Bottom2box 32% 19% 41% 30% 39% 36% 32% 16% 37% 26% 31% 34% 30% 33% 30% 37% 31% 31% 29% 34% 41% 36% 28% 27% 24% 22% 35% 45% 28% 36% 32% 32% 30%
Q7. [Post-secondary education should be tuition-free in Canada] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 2 34 4 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ [ Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 33% 36% 25% 31% 30% 33% 35% 37% 29% 37% 40% 34% 26% 46% 36% 37% 31% 28% 25% 35% 2% 25% 46% 40% 27% 43% 29% 26% 35% 33% 29% 33% 31%
Moderately agree 31% 29% 29% 28% 25% 30% 32% 36% 31% 30% 29% 28% 34% 30% 29% 25% 30% 30% 38% 32% 28% 34% 27% 27% 35% 30% 33% 27% 32% 30% 29% 31% 29%
Moderately disagree 20% 19% 23% 21% 26% 21% 19% 14% 21% 19% 17% 20% 23% 14% 18% 19% 20% 23% 23% 16% 22% 23% 17% 17% 23% 14% 21% 24% 19% 18% 24% 19% 23%
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 18% 16% 14% 10% 10% 8% 14% 9% % 13% 13% 4% 8% 11% 15% 14% 12% 9% 16% 15% 4% 10% 11% 6% 13% 17% 8% 14% 13% 11% 12%
Don't know/Can't say 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% % 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 4% 5% 2% 9% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Top2box 64% 64% 54% 59% 55% 63% 67% 2% 60% 67% 70% 62% 61% 76% 65% 62% 61% 58% 63% 66% 56% 59% 73% 67% 62% 73% 63% 53% 67% 63% 58% 64% 60%
Bottom2box 31% 30% 41% 38% 40% 31% 29% 1% 35% 28% 23% 33% 36% 19% 27% 30% 35% 38% 35% 25% 38% 38% 22% 27% 34% 20% 34% 41% 26% 32% 37% 31% 34%
Q7. [Canada should guarantee a basic level of Household Income to all of its citizens] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35( Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
ATI | | - -54
BC AB SK MB ON QC L Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-5 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <§100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 37% 37% 27% 39% 35% 35% 45% 41% 34% 40% 35% 40% 36% 35% 36% 45% 35% 36% 36% 33% 34% 36% 38% 45% 36% 49% 34% 28% 39% 38% 34% 38% 35%
Moderately agree 33% 32% 34% 33% 34% 33% 31% 41% 33% 33% 34% 27% 3% 37% 33% 23% 31% 39% 35% 37% 26% 35% 32% 28% 39% 31% 34% 32% 34% 29% 36% 33% 33%
Moderately disagree 15% 14% 17% 16% 18% 18% 12% 13% 17% 14% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 17% 14% 18% 17% 16% 14% 13% 9% 17% 22% 15% 15% 17% 15% 19%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 16% 7% 9% 9% % 5% 11% 7% 6% 11% 8% 4% 8% 11% 12% 7% 9% 7% 15% 10% 5% 8% 7% 5% 10% 13% 7% 12% 7% 9% 10%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 6% 9% 6% 3% 10% 8% 7% 5% 4% 2% 8% % 1% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Top2box 70% 68% 61% 2% 69% 67% 76% 82% 67% 73% 70% 67% 74% 72% 69% 68% 66% 76% 2% 70% 60% 72% 70% 73% 76% 80% 68% 60% 73% 67% 70% 71% 68%
Bottom2box 24% 23% 33% 23% 27% 27% 19% 18% 28% 21% 21% 27% 23% 19% 23% 25% 29% 20% 26% 22% 33% 27% 21% 22% 19% 13% 27% 35% 22% 28% 24% 23% 29%




Q7. [Canada should set more ambitious targets to combat climate change] Agreement

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 35% 35% 17% 32% 37% 33% 46% 29% 29% 40% 42% 32% 31% 50% 36% 36% 30% 30% 33% 39% 22% 27% 44% 41% 35% 43% 32% 28% 32% 32% 42% 35% 32%
Moderately agree 35% 35% 29% 35% 35% 35% 33% 44% 34% 35% 30% 36% 37% 26% 32% 35% 36% 41% 34% 29% 39% 33% 31% 33% 40% 30% 38% 32% 36% 35% 32% 34% 36%
Moderately disagree 15% 15% 18% 15% 11% 16% 12% 12% 18% 12% 13% 14% 17% 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 19% 14% 17% 21% 12% 11% 13% 12% 15% 18% 14% 17% 13% 15% 13%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 24% 17% 8% 9% 3% 7% 13% 6% 6% 10% 11% 3% 9% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 15% 4% 7% 8% 8% 11% 13% 10% 9% 8% 9% 11%
Don't know/Can't say. % 6% 12% 2% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 10% 9% % 5% 3% 8% 9% 3% 10% 7% 4% 8% 4% 8% 8% % 4% % %
Top2box 69% 70% 46% 67% 72% 68% 79% 73% 63% 75% 2% 68% 68% 7% 68% 71% 66% 70% 66% 68% 61% 61% 75% 75% 76% 73% 71% 61% 68% 67% 74% 69% 69%
Bottom2box 24% 24% 42% 31% 20% 25% 16% 19% 30% 18% 19% 24% 28% 15% 22% 20% 27% 25% 31% 24% 30% 36% 15% 18% 20% 19% 25% 31% 24% 25% 22% 24% 24%
Q7. [A country like Canada should be able to afford more programs like the ones described above] Agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 44 54 64 65+ 3 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 35% 43% 28% 47% 32% 35% 31% 47% 29% 42% 42% 38% 28% 43% 41% 8% 38% 31% 24% 32% 31% 24% 50% 44% 32% 46% 30% 30% 34% 38% 33% 36% 33%
Moderately agree 40% 30% 38% 28% 42% 41% 45% 43% 41% 39% 38% 38% 45% 35% 39% 41% 35% 43% 46% 39% 39% 44% 36% 37% 45% 31% 46% 42% 40% 39% 42% 41% 36%
Moderately disagree 12% 15% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 4% 15% 8% 8% 11% 15% 8% 8% 9% 13% 14% 16% 12% 13% 19% 4% 9% 11% 10% 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 16%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 11% 8% 8% 5% 6% 1% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 2% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 10% 10% 1% 4% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Don't know/Can't say % 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 5% 4% % 7% 10% 6% 6% 11% 10% 7% 5% 5% % 12% % 3% 9% 6% 8% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% % 7%
Top2box 75% 73% 66% 75% 74% 76% 76% 91% 70% 81% 79% 76% 72% 78% 80% 79% 74% 74% 70% 72% 70% 68% 86% 81% 76% 77% 76% 71% 74% 7% 75% 7% 70%
Bottom2box 17% 20% 24% 21% 17% 16% 19% 5% 23% 12% 11% 18% 22% 12% 10% 14% 21% 21% 23% 16% 23% 29% 5% 13% 15% 14% 20% 23% 17% 17% 18% 16% 24%
8. How closely have you been following this NDP leadership contest over recent months?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 A4 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Seeing a lot of media
coverage and discussing 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 9% 5% 4% 8% 9% 5% 4% 3% 4% 12% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4%
it with family and friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 23% 22% 26% 22% 25% 27% 17% 23% 23% 23% 23% 18% 27% 22% 24% 20% 17% 22% 31% 26% 21% 23% 21% 17% 31% 21% 23% 25% 20% 26% 25% 23% 21%
conversation about it
Just scanning the
T 48% 53% 44% 42% 39% 47% 49% 49% 49% 47% 37% 51% 53% 37% 38% 50% 53% 52% 54% 36% 53% 56% 39% 50% 49% 44% 52% 48% 46% 48% 51% 47% 50%
:‘I" awareof thisissueat | - 550, 1g05 26%| 28%| 31%| 20%| 30% 24%|  20% 27%| 30%| 25%| 179| 33%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 23%| 119%| 27%| 20%| 16% 34% 30% 17%|  30% 20% 18% 30% 21%| 16%| 249%| 25%
Top2box 28% 28% 30% 30% 29% 33% 21% 27% 31% 26% 32% 23% 31% 30% 34% 25% 22% 25% 35% 38% 27% 28% 27% 19% 33% 26% 28% 34% 24% 31% 32% 29% 25%
Bottom2box 72% 72% 70% 70% 71% 67% 79% 73% 69% 74% 68% 77% 69% 70% 66% 75% 78% 75% 65% 62% 73% 72% 73% 81% 67% 74% 72% 66% 76% 69% 68% 71% 75%
Q9. How familiar are you with the new national NDP leader Jagmeet Singh?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18|Male 35( Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
AT I I X 54
BC AB SK MB ON QC L Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-5 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <§100K $100K+ A Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Are very familiar with him 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Fairly familiar 7% 5% % 9% 5% 10% 4% 4% 8% 6% % 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 4% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% % 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 7% 5%
Are a bit familiar 22% 21% 18% 20% 19% 27% 16% 25% 23% 21% 22% 21% 22% 20% 24% 19% 24% 23% 21% 25% 25% 19% 20% 19% 25% 21% 23% 25% 17% 24% 28% 22% 21%
Have heard the name, but
don't know anything 36% 37% 39% 32% 32% 33% 38% 38% 38% 34% 33% 36% 38% 33% 33% 37% 36% 39% 37% 34% 37% 43% 31% 36% 33% 31% 38% 40% 36% 38% 34% 35% 39%
about him
:';‘fnrg/er heard of him 1~ 3305 3506 32%| 37| 41| 28%| 38% 31%|  28% 37%| 35%| 33%| 30%| 36%| 34%| 33%| 34%| 31| 30%| 20%| 27%| 20% 41% 39% 32%| 3% 31% 24% 40% 31%| 23%| 33%| 33%
Top2box 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 6% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 7% 6% 12% 12% 11% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8% 11% 7% 8% 15% 10% 6%
Bottom2box 69% 72% 71% 69% 73% 61% 76% 69% 66% 71% 67% 70% 68% 69% 66% 69% 70% 70% 67% 63% 64% 71% 72% 75% 65% 68% 69% 64% 76% 68% 57% 68% 72%




Q10. And, would you say you have a generally favourable or unfavourable view of the new federal NDP leader Jagmeet Singh?

Sample Size 464 55| 42| 29| 25| 186| 35| 34 242| 222 139| 158| 169 54| 85| 75| 82| 73| 95 77| SB| 7B| 62| 69| 91 151| 155| 94 151| 148| 165 396 68
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 2 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Very favourable 17% 25% 19% 28% 16% 19% 8% 11% 12% 23% 22% 16% 15% 21% 23% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 10% 34% 19% 19% 18% 16% 20% 11% 16% 24% 19% 8%
Moderately favourable 43% 45% 40% 39% 42% 45% 39% 45% 44% 42% 43% 39% 48% 47% 41% 37% 40% 40% 54% 52% 36% 46% 33% 42% 49% 43% 42% 46% 45% 38% 46% 42% 49%
Moderately unfavourable 16% 9% 18% 18% 2% 15% 25% 12% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14% 15% 15% 20% 17% 16% 13% 14% 22% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 20% 11% 17% 18% 14% 17% 11%
Very unfavourable 10% 8% 21% 3% 8% 6% 14% 13% 14% 5% % 9% 12% 10% 5% 7% 12% 18% % 10% 15% 17% 4% 2% 8% 8% 9% 15% 11% 14% 5% 8% 20%
Really can't Say 14% 13% 2% 12% 32% 15% 13% 19% 13% 15% 12% 18% 11% 6% 16% 19% 17% 11% 11% 12% 14% 13% 13% 23% 10% 15% 13% 8% 16% 14% 11% 14% 12%
Top2box 61% 70% 60% 67% 58% 64% 48% 56% 56% 66% 65% 54% 63% 69% 63% 54% 54% 55% 69% 65% 49% 56% 66% 61% 68% 62% 58% 66% 56% 55% 70% 61% 57%
Bottom2box 26% 17% 39% 21% 9% 21% 40% 25% 31% 20% 22% 28% 26% 25% 21% 27% 29% 34% 20% 23% 37% 31% 21% 15% 22% 23% 29% 27% 28% 31% 19% 25% 30%
Q11. And overall, do you think Jagmeet Singh would do a good job or a bad job as Prime Minister of Canada?
Sample Size 464 55 42 29 26 186 86 34 242 222 139 156 169 54 85 75 82 73 95 v 88 78 62 69 91 151 155 94 151 148 165 396 68
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ or less Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Good job 25% 24% 22% 32% 27% 27% 25% 16% 24% 27% 37% 25% 16% 39% 36% 29% 22% 15% 16% 34% 24% 14% 41% 27% 17% 25% 28% 31% 23% 25% 28% 26% 21%
Bad job 18% 12% 31% 21% 14% 16% 23% 6% 24% 10% 13% 16% 23% 9% 15% 14% 19% 26% 21% 18% 23% 32% 6% 7% 16% 15% 21% 21% 20% 21% 12% 15% 35%
iez:‘y can'tsaylToo soon | g7eq| g4 41| asw| s9%| 57%| 52% 77%|  52% 63%| 50%| 59%| 61%| 52%| 49%| 58%| 59%| 59| 63%| 48%| 52%| 54% 53% 66% 68%|  60% 51% 48% 57% 54%| 60%| 59%| 44%
Q12. Would you, yourself, consider voting for a political party led by a Sikh man who wears a turban and carries a kirpan?
Sample Size 1477 202 152 98 102 468 353 102 722 755 428 515 534 175 253 243 272 244 290 206 243 272 222 272 262 477 504 258 622 467| 388 1231 246
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 m 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Yes, | could vote for such
a person, assuming | liked 69% % 68% 78% 67% 76% 53% 69% 66% 71% 7% 69% 61% 80% 76% 70% 68% 63% 59% 76% 65% 60% 79% 73% 63% 67% 66% 76% 60% 70% 81% 69% 66%
his policies
No, I could NOT vote for
such a person, regardless 31% 23% 32% 22% 33% 24% 47% 31% 34% 29% 23% 31% 39% 20% 24% 30% 32% 37% 41% 24% 35% 40% 21% 27% 37% 33% 34% 24% 40% 30% 19% 31% 34%
of his policies
Q13. What about your close friends and family members? How many of them do you think feel that they could not vote for a party led by an observant Sikh man?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male (Female 18-(Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 24 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Most of them 23% 18% 26% 16% 16% 16% 37% 21% 25% 22% 17% 23% 28% 18% 17% 19% 26% 27% 30% 16% 25% 31% 18% 20% 25% 22% 27% 20% 25% 25% 18% 22% 28%
Some 27% 22% 25% 33% 31% 31% 24% 26% 27% 27% 23% 27% 30% 22% 23% 29% 26% 31% 29% 24% 2% 29% 22% 28% 31% 25% 29% 32% 25% 29% 21% 26% 29%
Only a few 25% 30% 27% 32% 23% 29% 15% 27% 23% 27% 30% 25% 21% 33% 28% 25% 26% 19% 22% 29% 22% 18% 31% 28% 24% 25% 24% 25% 22% 25% 29% 25% 26%
l'\:‘?r"‘fs'lg‘”s”m';:y' L 25%|  30% 219%| 10%| 30%| 24%| 25% 27%|  26% 24%| 30%| 25%| 21%| 27%| 33%| 27%| 23%| 24%| 10%| 32%| 26%| 22% 20% 24% 20%|  29% 21% 23% 2% 21| 26%| 27%| 17%
Top2box 50% 40% 52% 48% 47% 47% 61% 46% 52% 49% 40% 50% 58% 40% 40% 49% 52% 58% 58% 40% 52% 60% 40% 48% 56% 46% 55% 52% 50% 54% 45% 49% 57%
Bottom2box 50% 60% 48% 52% 53% 53% 39% 54% 48% 51% 60% 50% 42% 60% 60% 51% 48% 42% 42% 60% 48% 40% 60% 52% 44% 54% 45% 48% 50% 46% 55% 51% 43%
Q14. Now, let's think about society as a whole. How many people in Canada do you think feel that they could not vote for a party led by an observant Sikh man?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 " 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Most people 21% 17% 20% 15% 20% 15% 36% 10% 21% 21% 17% 20% 24% 18% 17% 17% 23% 25% 23% 14% 21% 26% 21% 19% 22% 22% 22% 18% 21% 24% 16% 21% 22%
Some 59% 62% 61% 62% 56% 65% 46% 66% 57% 61% 54% 60% 63% 53% 55% 62% 58% 62% 63% 52% 57% 61% 56% 62% 64% 56% 59% 63% 57% 60% 62% 58% 65%
Only a few 16% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 14% 21% 17% 14% 24% 13% 12% 25% 23% 13% 14% 10% 13% 28% 14% 12% 20% 13% 11% 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 19% 17% 11%
m?::s'l'll‘”s""::y'ea”y %[ 4% 2%( 4% Tw|  sw| 4% %[ 5% a%| 5w 7| 1%| sw| 5| 8| | 2% 1%| ew| 9%| 1% 4% 5% 2%| 6% 3% 2% 6% 3%|  3%| 5% 2%
Top2box 80% 79% 81% 76% 76% 80% 82% 76% 78% 82% 71% 80% 87% 70% 2% 79% 81% 88% 87% 66% 78% 87% 76% 82% 87% 78% 81% 82% 78% 84% 78% 79% 87%
Bottom2box 20% 21% 19% 24% 24% 20% 18% 24% 22% 18% 29% 20% 13% 30% 28% 21% 19% 12% 13% 34% 22% 13% 24% 18% 13% 22% 19% 18% 22% 16% 22% 21% 13%




Q15. [Agree summary] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35 Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Having a member of a
visible minority leading a
major political party is 1% 7% 65% 75% 70% 74% 61% 84% 67% 75% 76% 73% 65% 78% 74% 74% 73% 65% 65% 72% 69% 60% 79% 7% 69% 69% 68% % 63% 72% 83% 71% 69%
good for Canada overall
Overall, Jagmeet Singh's
religion will hurt the NDP's 54% 48% 49% 50% 45% 49% 69% 59% 58% 51% 47% 52% 62% 43% 50% 51% 53% 61% 64% 47% 55% 70% 47% 49% 55% 54% 56% 48% 57% 53% 51% 53% 59%
electoral chances
Ultimately, a politician's
i’:!g:ﬁ;is;s;ﬂ:“ﬁ{i ater.| 7% 8% 80%| 76%| 84%| 80%| 68% 82%|  76% 79%|  7ow| 7a%| 79%| B80%| 79| 7ew| 73w| 78%| 79%| 79%| 69| 79% 80% 79% 78%|  78% 76% 78% 75% 76%| 83%| 77%| 7%
only their policies should
Q15. [Disagree summary] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 2 34 24 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Having a member of a
visible minority leading a
e iR sy 29% 23% 35% 25% 30% 26% 39% 16% 33% 25% 24% 21% 35% 22% 26% 26% 2% 35% 35% 28% 31% 40% 21% 23% 31% 31% 32% 23% 37% 28% 17% 29% 31%
good for Canada overall
Overall, Jagmeet Singh's
religion will hurt the NDP's 46% 52% 51% 50% 55% 51% 31% 41% 42% 49% 53% 48% 38% 57% 50% 49% 47% 39% 36% 53% 45% 30% 53% 51% 45% 46% 44% 52% 43% 47% 49% 47% 41%
electoral chances
Ultimately, a politician's
rehglf)us @ @] 23% 19% 20% 24% 16% 20% 32% 18% 24% 21% 21% 26% 21% 20% 21% 24% 27% 22% 21% 21% 31% 21% 20% 21% 22% 22% 24% 22% 25% 24% 17% 23% 21%
identity shouldn't matter -
only their policies should
Q15. [Having a member of a visible minority leading a major political party is good for Canada overall] agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-(Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 28% 32% 22% 25% 18% 30% 24% 34% 26% 29% 35% 27% 22% 36% 34% 30% 24% 20% 23% 32% 29% 19% 39% 26% 25% 29% 26% 28% 21% 27% 39% 28% 23%
Moderately agree 43% 45% 43% 50% 52% 44% 38% 50% 41% 46% 41% 46% 43% 42% 40% 43% 48% 45% 41% 41% 40% 41% 41% 51% 44% 40% 43% 49% 42% 45% 44% 43% 46%
Moderately disagree 19% 15% 25% 11% 23% 19% 22% 16% 23% 16% 17% 18% 23% 16% 18% 18% 17% 23% 22% 21% 21% 26% 13% 15% 19% 20% 20% 17% 25% 19% 12% 19% 22%
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 10% 14% % 7% 17% 1% 10% 9% % 9% 13% 6% 8% 8% 10% 12% 13% 7% 10% 14% 8% 9% 12% 11% 12% 6% 13% 10% 5% 10% 9%
Top2box 71% 7% 65% 75% 70% 74% 61% 84% 67% 75% 76% 73% 65% 78% 74% 74% 73% 65% 65% 72% 69% 60% 79% 7% 69% 69% 68% 7% 63% 2% 83% 71% 69%
Bottom2box 29% 23% 35% 25% 30% 26% 39% 16% 33% 25% 24% 27% 35% 22% 26% 26% 27% 35% 35% 28% 31% 40% 21% 23% 31% 31% 32% 23% 37% 28% 17% 29% 31%
Q15. [Overall, Jagmeet Singh's religion will hurt the NDP's electoral chances] agreement
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18|Male 35( Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
ATI | | - -54 Fe I/Tech
BC AB SK MB ON QC L Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-5 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 24 54 -emale 55+ [ <$50K <§100K $100K+ A Coll/Tec| Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 16% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 30% 15% 18% 14% 14% 14% 18% 11% 17% 14% 14% 16% 20% 15% 16% 21% 13% 12% 15% 17% 17% 11% 18% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Moderately agree 39% 36% 38% 35% 35% 39% 39% 44% 41% 37% 33% 38% 44% 32% 33% 37% 39% 44% 44% 31% 40% 49% 34% 37% 39% 37% 40% 36% 39% 38% 38% 38% 44%
Moderately disagree 34% 39% 39% 34% 40% 38% 23% 28% 31% 36% 38% 36% 28% 42% 35% 37% 36% 28% 2% 39% 33% 23% 36% 39% 33% 32% 33% 41% 31% 34% 37% 34% 34%
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 7% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 10% 15% 15% 12% 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 7% 16% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 7%
Top2box 54% 48% 49% 50% 45% 49% 69% 59% 58% 51% 47% 52% 62% 43% 50% 51% 53% 61% 64% 47% 55% 70% 47% 49% 55% 54% 56% 48% 57% 53% 51% 53% 59%
Bottom2box 46% 52% 51% 50% 55% 51% 31% 41% 42% 49% 53% 48% 38% 57% 50% 49% 47% 39% 36% 53% 45% 30% 53% 51% 45% 46% 44% 52% 43% 47% 49% 47% 41%




Q15. [Ultimately, a politician's religious or cultural identity shouldn't matter - only their policies should] agreement

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oNn | qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | = a . o e | 65 | 2 | e ) s | Femaless+| <ssoK | 5| $100K+  loes | CollTech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Strongly agree 48%|  54% 47%| 57%| 50%| 51%| 39% 48%]__47% 48%]|  54%| 45%| 46%| 56%| 52%| 43%| 46%| 41%| 50%| 53%| 45%| 45% 55% 5% 26%|__47% 25% 52% 42% 48%|  57%| 48%| 48%
Moderately agree 29%| _ 21% 33%| __10%| 34%| 29%| 29% 33%|__28% 31%| _25%| 29%| 33%| 23%| 27%| 33%| 26%| 37%| 29%| 25%| 24%| 34% 25% 34% 32%|__31% 31% 25% 33% 27%|__26%| _29%| 31%
Moderately disagree 16%|  11% 10%|  15%|  7%| 16%| 23% 11%|  16% 15%| 16%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 14%| 17%| 19%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 22%| 12% 15% 15% 16%|  13% 17% 17% 17% 17%|  12%| 16%| 15%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% %] 9% ow|  a%| 10% % 8% 6%|  5%| _ 8%| 8%  3%| 7%|  7%| _8%| 8%| 8%| 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6%| 8% 7% 6% 8% T%| 5% 1%| &%
Top2box 71%|__81% 80%| _76%| 84%| 80%| 68% 82%|__76% 79%| __79%| 74%| 79%| 80%| 79%| 76%| 73%| 78%| 79%| 79%| 69%| 79% 80% 79% 78%| 8% 76% 78% 75% 76%| _83%| 77%| 79%
Bottom2box 23%|__10% 20%| _2a%| _16%| 20%| 32% 18%|__24% 21%| _216| _26%| 2106| 20%| 21%| 24%| 27%| 22%| 21%| 21%| 31%| 21% 20% 21% 22%|__22% 24% 22% 25% 24%| __17%| _23%| 21%
Q16. [Vote next-Gross] If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oNn | qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | 2 " = e | 65 | 2 | e - s | Femaless+| <ssok | 5 L | $100K+  oes | CollTech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
I would not vote 5% 1% 2%| 3% 6%| 5%| 3% % 4% 5%|  7%| 5%  2%|  o%|  6%|  5%|  4%|  1%|  3%| _ 8%| 3% 2% 7% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8% 3%|  1%|  5%| 4%
gg:zz’;’a“"e Banvc 25%|  19% 48| 3a%| 27%| 20%| 16% 14%|  29% 20| 20%| 23%| 32%| 16%| 24%| 20%| 26%| 329 31%| 20%| 27%| 37% 21% 19% 26%| 19% 28% 32% 26% 20%| 20%| 25%| 28%
Liberal Party of Canada 21%|__21% 18%| 13%| 21%| 25%| 34% 37%|__29% 24%| __25%| 24%| 30%| 28%| 23%| 26%| 22%| 27%| 33%| 29%| 29%| 31% 22% 20% 29%|__23% 30% 29% 22% 25%| _ 35%| 271%| 24%
?:\TI;"P)Dem””a"C IR 10%| 18% 5%| 16%| 10%| 11%| 5% 10%| 9% 11%|  14%| 10%| e%| 12| 16%| 11%| o%| 6%| 6%| 14%| 10%| 5% 4% 1% % 12% 8% 1% 8% 1% 11%| 1% 6%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 11% 3% 2% 2%| _ 3%| 3% 2%| 1%| 3%| 3%| 5%| 2%| 2%| 3% 4% 1% 4% 2%| 3% 4% 1% 3% 3%| 2% 2% 5%
Green Party 6%|  11% 3%| 2% 1%| 5% 4% 7% 5% 6%|  8%| _ 5%|  4%| _ 6%| _ 9%|  7%| _ 3%| _ 3%| 5%| 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5%| 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8%| 6% 6%
Some other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% %] 1% 1% 1% 2%| 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1%| 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%| 1%
':am IZ‘:":; (c::‘e:j 24%|  25% 19%| 32%| 30%| 23%| 25% 26%| 19% 20%| 23%| 27%| 22| 28%| 19%| 24%| 30%| 25%| 19%| 19%| 22%| 17% 27% 32% 27%|  26% 21% 21% 26% 24%| 21| 24%| 27%
Lkl 2l
Q16. [Vote next-Net] If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
Sample Size 1052| 139 116 67 68| 331 251 71| 556 496 299| 349| 40s| 110| 88| 171| 18| 180| 225| 152| 183] 221 147 166 183 320 380 200 411 340 302| 83| 170
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 2 34 4 54 64 65+ 34 54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
gg:zz;\/auve ganvcy 36%|  27% 63%| 51| 42%| 40%| 22% 20%|  37% 33%| 20%| 34%| 42| 25%| 32%| 20%| 39%| 44| 40%| 27%| 36%| 46% 32% 31% 37%|  28% 37% 41% 40% 39%| 26%| 35%| 41%
Liberal Party of Canada 37%|  31% 24%| 10%| 32%| 35%| 48% 53%|__38% 36%| __36%| 36%| 40%| 44%| 31%| 37%| 34%| 37%| 42%| 39%| 38%| 38% 33% 33% 42%|__35% 40% 37% 33% 35%|  45%| 38%| 34%
:\:\TS’PE’G’““'B”C R 14%|  26% %[ 25%| 15%| 15%| 7% 15%|  12% 16%| 21%| 15%| 8%| 19%| 22%| 16%| 14%| 8%| 8%| 20%| 13%| 6% 22% 18% 11%|  18% 10% 14% 13% 15%| 14%| 15%| 9%
Bloc Quebecois 2% 16% 2% 2% 2%| _ 5%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 1%|  5%| _ 5%|  6%|  3%| 2% 4% &% 2% 6% 3%| 5% 5% 1% 5% 2%| 3% 3% 1%
Green Party 8%| _ 16% 2% 3% 10%| %] 6% 0% 1% o%|  11%|  7%|  6%| _o%| 12%| 10%|  5%| 5%| 7%| 11%| 6%| 5% 11% 9% 7% 12% 6% 6% 7% 6%|  10%| _ 8%| 8%
Some other party 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% a%| 2w 1%| _ 1w| 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 10| 2% 2%
Q17. [Vote last- Gross] Which party's candidate did you vote for in the last federal election held in October 2015?
Sample Size 1477|202 152 98| 102’ 468| 353’ 102| 722 755 428| 515| 534 175| 253| 243| 272| 244| 290 205| 243| 272| 222| 272| 262 477| 504‘ 258 622‘ 4e7| 388 1231 246
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oN | qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | = " - o o | 65 | e A I % s | Femaless+| <ssoK | | $100K+ o loes | CollTech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
1did not vote %] 13% 15%|  17%|  15%|  14%| 1% 6%| 10% T4%| 25%| 10%|  2%| 36%| 17%| 11%| 10%|  2%|  3%| 21%| 9% 2% 29% 2% 3% 12% 10% 11% 7% 8%|  8%| 12%| 12%
g;::z;"a"ve Bavt 22%|  16% as%| 26%| 25%| 23%| 16% 14%|  25% 20%| 14%| 21%| 30%| 10%| 18%| 17| 24%| 30%| 31%| 15%| 24%| 33% 13% 18% 28%| 17% 24% 24% 24% 2a%| 17%|  21%| 27%
Liberal Party of Canada 36%| 31% 21%| 24%| 38%| 37%| 39% 57%|__35% 36%| __32%| 36%| 38%| 20%| 35%| 36%| 36%| 38%| 38%| 34%| 38%| 34% 31% 35% 43%|__34% 38% 41% 29% 38%|__44%| 31%|  32%
g::’as:’;‘,;’é:“ Party of | 1506|249 8%| 24%| 13%| 14%| 16% 12%| 15% 16%| 13%| 17%| 16%| 8| 16%| 219%| 13%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 18% 12% 20% 14%|  18% 17% 13% 13% 179%|  16%| 16%| 11%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 13% 3% 3%| 2% 3%| 4%  2%| 2% 3%| 4%| 4% a%| 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Green Party 5%| _ 11% 3%| 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%| 5% 5%|  6%| _ 5%|  4%|  6%| 5%  6%|  4%|  3%| 5%| 4%| 5% 5% 7% 6% 3%| 6% 5% 5% 5% a%| 6% 5% &%
Some other party 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%| 0% 1%| 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%  1%]  o%
Rather not say 6% 3% 2] 7] 2| 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%|  6%| _ 6%|  5%|  8%|  4%| 5%| _7%|  6%| 3%| 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2%| 5% 5% 7%




Q17. [Vote last- Net] Which party's candidate did you vote for in the last federal election held in October 20152

Sample Size 1222 169 120 80 83| 371|309 89| 617 605| 205| 431 496 o7| 198 206| 225| 224| 272| 150 208| 250 145 223 237| 382 442 223 470 411 341 1023] 199
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oNn | qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | = 2 . o e | 65 | o | e ) s | Femaless+| <ssoK | 5| $100K+ or loss | CoWTech [ Univ+ | Urban | Rural
g:::z;"a“"e Baitylch 27%|  19% 56%| 34%| 30%| 29%| 19% 15%| 29% 250| 21%| 25%| 33%| 17%| 22%| 20| 29%| 320%| 33%| 21%| 28%| 35% 20% 22% 31%| 22% 27% 28% 32% 28%| 20%| 26%| 33%
Liberal Party of Canada 23%|  31% 26%| 32%| 46%| 46%| 44% 5%|  42% 45%| _47%| 43%| 41%| 52%| 44%| 43%| 44%| 42%| 41%| 47%|  44%| 36% 7% 42% 47%]|__43% 43% 47% 39% 43%|__50%| 44%| 40%
gz‘:“’a[d’:';‘,:';:“ Party of | 190|209 10%| 31%| 16%| 18%| 19% 13%|  18% 20| 19%| 20%| 17%| 14%| 21%| 25%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 19% 19% 24% 16%| 23% 19% 15% 18% 20| 19%| 20%| 14%
Bloc Quebecois 2% 14% 2% 2%| 3% 4%|  a%|  4%|  3%|  3%| 4%  4%|  4%| 3%| 3%| 5% 3% 4% 3%| 4% 2% 2% 5% 3%| 3% 8%| &%
Green Party 6%| 1% 2%| 3%| %] 6% 3% 5% 6% 6%  8%|  6%| 4% 11%| 7%| 7%| 5%| 3% 5%| 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 3% % 5% 6% 6% W% 1% 6% 7%
Some other party 1%] 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 106 2% 0%| 3% 2%| 0w 1% 3%| 3% 1% 0%| 5% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Q18. If you had to look into the future and make a prediction, when do you think the New Democratic Party will most likely be elected to form the government of Canada?
Sample Size 1477|202 152 98| 102| 68| 353 102 722 755| a28| 515| 534| 175| 253| 243| 272| 244| 200 206| 243| 272 222 272 262| 477 504 258 622 467| 38| 1231 246
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18|Male 35 Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oN | qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 56+ | = - " Bn | CE R AN & s | Femaless+| <ssok | o | $100K+ or loss | CoWTech [ Unive | Urban | Rural
et cllewitom (AT ey 5%| 7% an|  8w| 4% 6w 2% 3%| 4% 50| 8%| 4%| 20| 7| 8w| sw| 4w 1%| 3% 9w 3% 2% % 6% 2%| % 3% 3% 5% 5%|  4%| 5% 3%
will defeat the Liberals
::;?T:;y( ‘(;3;3‘)”""” 11%|  14% 8%| 14%| 15%| 13% 7% 9%| 13% 10%| 16%| 14%| 5%| 17| 15%| 13%| 14%| 6%| 4%| 20%| 16%| 5% 12% 12% 5%|  10% 12% 17% 8% 119%|  16%| 11%| 10%
E\fgyfz;i Trg: 2':;‘)‘”"5 12%|  11% 7%|  15%| 17%| 10%| 16% 12%|  14% 10%|  14%| 10%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 9| 12%| 11%| 13%| 14%| 11| 16% 13% 10% o%| 10% 14% 13% % 13%|  15%| 12%| 12%
Longer than that 17%|__13% 14%| __10%|  11%| _15%| 25% 19%]__19% 15%|  10%| 14%| 25%|  9%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 23%| 26%| 11%| 18%| 25% % 2% 24%|__16% 19% 15% 15% 19%| _ 1r%| _16%| 23%
;\:)er‘r’:'g'n'\:’;r"\‘n?:n‘:"m NEVerl  1go6| 13% 31%| 216 19%| 18%| 18% 14%|  23% 14%|  11%| 20%| 22| 8w| 13%w| 18%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 13%| 27%| 28% 10% 14% 17%|  14% 20% 24% 18% 216 17%| 19%| 17%
No idea/Cannot guess 37%| __41% 36%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 32% 43%] 271% 46%| 42| _37%|  33%| 44%| 40%| 410%6] 34%| 37%| 30%| 34%| 26%| 24% 29% 47% 43%|__42% 33% 28% 24% 32%| 31| 37%|  35%
Q19. [CPC] Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male (Female 18-(Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oN | qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | = on - Bn o | & |1 AN & s | Femaless+| <ssoK | 5 | $100K+ or loss | CoWTech [ Unive | Urban | Rural
No, never involved 85%| _ 90% 82%| _ 77%| _82%| B1%| 92% 83%|__81% 88%|  B87%| 89%| 79%| B86%| 87%| 02%| B87%| 85%| 74%| 82%| 84%| 77% 91% 94% 80%| _ 88% 82% 86% 86% 83%|  85%|  85%|  81%
Volunteered 2%] 2% 3% 5%|  4%|  a%| 2% o%| 4% 3% 3%| 2%| 6% 5% 1% %] 4% 1% 3% 2% &% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 3%| 5% 3% 4%
Donated money 5% 3% 10%| _10%|  8%| 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%| _ a%| _ 71%| _ 2%| 4%  5%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 5% 7% 9% 2% 2% 5%| 4% 6% 2% 3% 7%| __5%| _ 5%| 5%
Took a sign 6%| 2% 9%| _ 10%| 8%| 10%| 1% 4% 1% 5%|  5%|  4%|  8%|  6%| 5% 3%| 5%|  7%| 10%| 9%| 5% 8% 2% 3% o%| 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5%| 5% 10%
Went to a meeting 5% 2% 7%| __10%| __6%| 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 2%| _ 3%| _ 9%| _ 2%| 3%  2%| _ 4%| _ 6%| 12%| 3% 4% 9% 1% 3% o%| 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6%| 5% 5%
Arelwere a party member 2%| 3% 6%| 8%| 6%| 4% 2% 4%| 5% 3%| 3% 3%| 5%| 2% 4%| 2| 4%| 3%| e%| 4%| 5% 6% 2% 2% % 2% 5% 6% 3% 5%| 5% 4% 5%
Q19. [Liberal] Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB sk | M8 | oN | qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | = o - o o | 65 | e A & s | Femaless+| <ssoK | 5 | $100K+ or loss | CoWTech [ Unive | Urban | Rural
No. never involved 84%| 87% 00%| 83%| 89%| 80%| 87% 72%|_ 81% 86%| B83%| 88%| B0%| B82%| 85%| B88%| 89%| 82%| 78%| 79%| 84%| 81% 88% 92% 78%|__86% 81% 84% 87% 84%| 79%| 83%| B86%
Volunteered 2%] 5% 2%|  2%| 2%  3%| 5% 5%| 5% 3% 4%| _ 3%|  5%|  6%| 2%  2%|  3%|  4%|  6%| 6% 4% 5% 1% 1% 5%| 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%| 3% a%| 2%
Donated money 5% 5% 2%| 8% 1%| 6% 5% 8% 6% a%| 4% a%| 8% 2%| 5% 6%| 3%| 7% 9%| 6% 5% 8% 1% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 2% %] 9% 5% 5%
Took a sign %] 4% 5%| 6%  4%| 12%| 1% 12%| 8% 6%|  8%|  5%|  8%| 10%|  7%|  4%|  5%| 6%| 9%| 10%| 7% 7% 6% 2% o%| 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Went to a meeting 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%| _ 5%| 4% 8% 5% a%| 4% 3%w| 6% 6%| 3% 2%| 3%| 5% 7%| 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% %] 4% 5% 2% 2% %] 6% 5% 3%
Arelwere a party member a%| 4% 3%|  4%| 2%| 5%| 4% % 6% 3|  a%|  3%| e%| 2% 5%| 2| 4%| ew| e%| 7%| 4% 7% 1% 2% 6%| 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3%




Q19. [NDP] Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 2 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
No, never involved 86% 83% 89% 75% 79% 84% 93% 80% 83% 88% 85% 90% 83% 86% 85% 86% 93% 83% 82% 79% 88% 82% 91% 91% 83% 86% 85% 84% 88% 86% 81% 85% 89%
Volunteered 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Donated money 5% 6% 6% 11% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 1% 8% 8% 5% 3% 10% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Took a sign 7% 9% 6% 10% 14% 7% 1% 14% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5%
Went to a meeting 5% 7% 3% 11% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% % 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% % 8% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Arelwere a party member 4% 4% 1% 9% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% % 4% 4%
Q19. [BLOC] Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.
Sample Size 363 —| ,| —| ,| —| 353| - 178 185 100| 124| 139 40 60 59| 66| 63| 76 42| 60 75| 58| 64| 64 138| 144| 35 147| 128| 88 301 62|
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ or less Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
No, never involved 92% 92% 91% 94% 91% 92% 94% 87% 93% 93% 91% 92% 96% 84% 89% 97% 96% 95% 91% 91% 93% 87% 94% 93% 89% 93% 92%
Volunteered 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2% % 2% 8% 5% 1% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Donated money 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 8% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Took a sign 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Went to a meeting 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Arelwere a party member 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 8% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Q19. [Green] Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.
Sample Size 1477 202 152 98 102 468 353 102 722 755 428 515 534 175 253 243 272 244 290 206 243 272 222 272 262 477 504 258 622 467 388 1231 246
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male (Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 24 4 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
No, never involved 93% 90% 95% 96% 94% 91% 97% 92% 93% 94% 91% 95% 92% 93% 91% 94% 96% 95% 90% 89% 95% 94% 94% 96% 91% 92% 93% 93% 95% 94% 89% 93% 94%
Volunteered 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Donated money 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Took a sign 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Went to a meeting 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Arelwere a party member 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Q20. Thinking about past elections, which of the following best describes your own personal voting habits?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male (Female 18-(Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 24 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
I vote in every election
(federal, provincial, and 65% 67% 63% 64% 69% 65% 69% 55% 68% 63% 44% 64% 83% 36% 50% 64% 64% 81% 85% 47% 67% 85% 42% 62% 81% 61% 66% 73% 58% 69% 73% 65% 66%
municipal)
I vote in most elections
(three of the last four 17% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 19% 24% 16% 17% 22% 18% 12% 17% 25% 17% 18% 15% 10% 22% 16% 12% 21% 19% 12% 18% 19% 15% 18% 15% 16% 17% 17%
I vote in some elections
(two of the last four 6% 5% % 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 3% 11% 9% 6% 6% 3% 3% 10% 7% 1% 9% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
elections)
I‘;:"‘:Lyu:";“zc(ﬁg:s‘;' Ui 5% 7% 4% ew| aw| sw| 4% 8%| 5% 6%| 10%| 5%| 1| 120| 8| %[ %[ 2%| 1%| 8| 6%| 1% 11% 5% 2%| 6% 4% 5% % 5% 3% 5% 4%
| never vote 7% 5% 10% 11% 8% 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% 15% 7% 1% 23% 8% 8% 6% 1% 1% 12% 5% 1% 17% 8% 1% 8% 5% 5% 11% 4% 3% 7% 6%
Q21. Where were you born?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35 Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
In Canada 89% 83% 90% 99% 94% 87% 91% 93% 88% 90% 88% 89% 89% 85% 90% 87% 91% 94% 85% 89% 86% 88% 87% 92% 90% 88% 88% 89% 91% 89% 84% 88% 92%
In another country 11% 17% 10% 1% 6% 13% 9% 7% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 15% 10% 13% 9% 6% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 8% 10% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11% 16% 12% 8%




Q22. Do you consider yourself to be a member of the lesbian, gay, bisexual, or transgender (LGBT) communities?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ pA— Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Yes 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 8% % 6% 9% 6% 13% 7% 4% 16% 11% 7% % 5% 3% 13% 10% 5% 13% 4% 2% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4%
No 92% 91% 94% 90% 94% 92% 93% 94% 91% 94% 87% 93% 96% 84% 89% 93% 93% 95% 97% 87% 90% 95% 87% 96% 98% 91% 93% 95% 92% 92% 93% 92% 96%
Q23. Do you consider yourself to be a member of a visible minority?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 24 54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ or less Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Yes 13% 19% 17% 6% 10% 15% 7% 10% 13% 13% 22% 13% 5% 32% 15% 15% 12% 6% 5% 22% 16% 4% 22% 11% 7% 13% 11% 12% 12% 10% 18% 14% 9%
No 87% 81% 83% 94% 90% 85% 93% 90% 87% 87% 78% 87% 95% 68% 85% 85% 88% 94% 95% 78% 84% 96% 78% 89% 93% 87% 89% 88% 88% 90% 82% 86% 91%
Q-Union. Are you now - or have you ever been - a member of a labour union?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-|Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 3 m 54 64 65+ 3 54 55+ 3 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ A — Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Yes 41% 47% 31% 54% 44% 37% 46% 42% 47% 35% 28% 42% 50% 19% 34% 39% 44% 54% 48% 34% 45% 59% 22% 39% 41% 35% 46% 44% 35% 43% 48% 41% 39%
No 59% 53% 69% 46% 56% 63% 54% 58% 53% 65% 72% 58% 50% 81% 66% 61% 56% 46% 52% 66% 55% 41% 78% 61% 59% 65% 54% 56% 65% 57% 52% 59% 61%
Q24. Which one of the following best describes your religion?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
Roman Catholic 26% 8% 13% 19% 22% 22% 49% 24% 28% 24% 19% 25% 32% 14% 22% 20% 30% 32% 33% 21% 26% 36% 17% 24% 28% 26% 27% 25% 26% 28% 23% 26% 25%
United Church % 7% 9% 11% % 9% 1% 18% % 8% 5% 4% 13% 6% 4% 1% % 10% 15% 4% 3% 12% 5% 5% 13% 6% 7% 5% 8% % 7% % 11%
Anglican 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 11% 4% 3% 0% 4% 7% 0% 3% 4% 5% 8% 1% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Lutheran 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Presbyterian 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Baptist 2% 3% 5% 9% 6% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Pentecostal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
g;‘r:‘i"::‘a"ge'ma‘ 2%| 5% a%| 4w 3w 2%| 2% 2% 3%| 3% 3w| 2% 3| 3%| 3% 2%| 3% 1%| 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2| 2%
Other Christian 8% 7% 11% 5% 4% 7% 10% 3% 6% 10% 11% 9% 4% 9% 13% 10% 8% 6% 2% 9% 6% 3% 13% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 10% % 5% 8% 9%
Muslim 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Hindu 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Jewish 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Sikh 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Buddhist 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
No religious identity 37% 51% 36% 38% 40% 36% 30% 34% 38% 36% 45% 42% 26% 45% 44% 49% 35% 27% 25% 42% 46% 27% 47% 38% 24% 36% 37% 40% 36% 36% 39% 37% 35%
Other (please specify) 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Q25. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Household Income Education Urban/ Rural
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male 18(Male 35| Male [Female 18-Female 35-| $50K- High School
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 2 m 54 64 65+ 2 54 55+ 2 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ - Coll/Tech | Univ+ | Urban | Rural
More than once a week 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Once a week 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 6% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12% 13% 8% 7% 8% 8% 15% 8% 7% 1% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11%
Once or twice a month 5% 5% 5% 7% % 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 8% 5% 3%
A few times a year 12% 9% 10% 13% 16% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 8% 14% 13% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11%
Seldom 27% 23% 29% 26% 25% 24% 31% 36% 28% 27% 23% 25% 32% 23% 24% 23% 2% 32% 32% 23% 25% 33% 24% 26% 31% 21% 28% 25% 30% 27% 23% 26% 31%
Never 43% 51% 39% 41% 39% 42% 47% 35% 44% 43% 44% 47% 39% 40% 47% 50% 45% 45% 34% 43% 48% 40% 45% 46% 38% 44% 43% 48% 43% 45% 41% 44% 40%
Net: at least once a week 13% 12% 17% 13% 14% 16% 8% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 15% 18% 11% 11% 11% 9% 19% 13% 9% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 9% 14% 11% 15% 13% 15%




